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Executive Steering Committee
AIAA SciTech 2015

SClETECH:.

Welcome

We are excited to welcome you to the ATAA Science and Technology Forum and
’ Exposition 2015 — the largest event for aerospace research, development, and
‘ technology in the world. We are confident that you will be informed, inspired, and

motivated, as you take part in shaping the future of aerospace!
Robert Braun  Rich Christiansen

Georgia Institute of Sierra Lobo, Inc. Over the coming days you will have the opportunity to hear from thought leaders in
Technology our community, learn about the latest technical breakthroughs, collaborate with an

unparalleled group of peers, and gain knowledge and insight with each session and
S >

event that you attend.

Our organizing committee has worked hard to ensure that our plenary sessions

will examine the most critical issues in aerospace today: investment trends and
strategies for science and technology policy and R&D; how globalization will impact
the aerospace economy; the future of aerospace design; climate change and the use
of big data to gain a better understanding of Earth’s climate cycles; and how best to

John Evans George Lesieutre construct the future workforce.

Lockheed Martin The Pennsylvania

Corporation State University As always, our panel discussions will build on the themes and discussions of each
day’s opening plenary session, adding a layer of content and context that will
enhance the value of your forum experience. These discussions will also give you
time to interact with industry leaders in more intimate settings, enabling meaningful
communication, and stimulating greater insight into the critical issues of the day.

We also have built a premier technical program that is second to none in terms of the
scope, breadth, and depth of the cutting-edge aerospace research being presented—
material that you will be unable to find anywhere else. We thank the Technical

Tom Shih James Shields Program Committee for working so hard to assemble this program.

Purdue University Draper Laboratory

AJAA SciTech 2015 will energize, enlighten, and illuminate your continuing efforts
to advance the state of the art in aerospace engineering, science, and technology
development. The forum will launch what we know will be an amazing year of
discovery and innovation, and we are happy that you made the choice to be here with

Ee =_ us this week to take part in this most important gathering.
S
e y

I AIAA SciTech 2015 is proud to feature the following conferences:

23rd ATAA/AHS Adaptive 17th ATA A Non-Deterministic
Structures Conference Approaches Conference

The Boeing Company

53rd ATAA Aerospace Sciences Meeting 8th Symposium on Space Resource Utilization

ATAA Atmospheric Flight Mechanics Conference 2nd ATAA Spacecraft Structures Conference

ATAA Infotech @ Aerospace 56th AIAA/ASCE/AHS/ASC Structures,

A Et e e S, e Structural Dynamics, and Materials Conference

Control Conference 33rd Wind Energy Symposium

ATAA Modeling and Simulation
Technologies Conference

www.aiaa-SciTech.org 3 #aiaaSciTech



Organizing Committee

SciTech 2015 Forum General Chair
George Lesieutre, The Pennsylvania State
University

Forum 360 Chair
Edward Kraft, Air Force Test Center, Arnold
Air Force Base

International Chair
Jiirgen Quest, European Transonic
Windtunnel

Membership Chair
Luisella Giulicchi, European Space Agency

Public Policy Chair
John Rose, The Boeing Company

Young Professional Chair

Benjamin Marchionna, Lockheed Martin

Recognition Chair
Dave Throckmorton, Northrop Grumman

Education Chair
K. Ravindra (Ravi), Saint Louis University

Forum Technical Chairs
D. Brett Ridgely, Raytheon Missile Systems

John Kosmatka, University of California, San
Diego

Chris Tschan, The Aerospace Corporation

Forum Deputy Technical Chairs
Brad Burchett, Rose-Hulman Institute of
Technology

Richard Ruff, MathWorks

Jeanette L. Domber, Ball Aerospace &
Technologies Corporation

Technical Discipline Chairs

Adaptive Structures
David McGowan, NASA Langley Research
Center

Aeroacoustics
Lysbeth S. Lieber, Honeywell Aerospace

Aerodynamic Measurement Technology
Philippe (Phil) Lavoie, University of Toronto

Air Breathing Propulsion Systems Integration
Charles Gaharan, Lockheed Martin
Aeronautics

Aircraft Design
Gil Crouse, Sierra Nevada Corporation

Applied Aerodynamics
Doug Lacy, The Boeing Company

Atmospheric Flight Mechanics

Francis Priolo, Millenium Engineering

Communications Systems
Jim Dragonas Dimarogonas, The MITRE
Corporation

Computer Systems
Joe Collins, Naval Research Laboratory

Design Engineering
E. Russ Althof, Raytheon Missile Systems

Digital Avionics
Jim Rankin, University of Arkansas

Fluid Dynamics
Jesse Little, University of Arizona

Gas Turbine Engines
Jason Smith, General Electric Aviation

Green Engineering
Franz-Josef Kahlen, University of Cape Town

Ground Test
Roman Paryz, NASA Langley Research
Center

Guidance, Navigation, and Control
John Reed, United Launch Alliance

High Speed Air Breathing Propulsion
Ronald R. Springer, Johns Hopkins
University Applied Physics Laboratory

History
William P. Barry, NASA

Information and Command & Control Systems
Mike Sotak, Kratos Defense & Security
Solutions

Intelligent Systems
Kevin Kochersberger, Virginia Polytechnic
Institute and State University

Materials
John Matlik, Rolls-Royce

Meshing, Visualization, and Computational
Environments

Hugh Thornburg, High Technology Services
Group, Engility Corporation

Modeling and Simulation Technologies
Dan Keating, Draper Labs

Multi-Disciplinary Design Optimization
Timothy Takahashi, Arizona State University

Non-Deterministic Approaches
Markus P. Rumpfkeil, University of Dayton

Plasmadynamics and Lasers
Joseph Wang, University of Southern
California

Propellants and Combustion
Chris Cadou, University of Maryland

Sensor Systems
Dan Clancy, Lockheed Martin Aeronautics
Company

Small Satellites
Jeremy Straub, University of North Dakota

Society and Aerospace Technology
Steve Justice, Georgia Center of Innovation
for Aerospace

Software
Stephen Blanchette, Software Engineering
Institute

Space Resources Utilization Symposium
Julie Kleinhenz, NASA Glenn Research
Center

Space Operations and Support
Shirley Tseng

Spacecraft Structures
Jon Hinkle, ILC Dover

Structural Dynamics
Anubhav Datta, NASA Ames Research
Center

Structures
Alex Selvarathinam, Lockheed Martin

Survivability
Julian Rimoli, Georgia Institute of
Technology

Systems Engineering
John Hsu, California State University, Long
Beach

Terrestrial Energy
Ryo Amano, University of Wisconsin-
Milwaukee

Thermophysics
Alina Alexeenko, Purdue University

Unmanned Systems
Richard Stansbury, Embry-Riddle
Aeronautical University

Wind Energy Symposium
D. Todd Griffith, Sandia National
Laboratories
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Forum Overview

Plenary Panels and Keynotes

Get the big picture from industry, academia, and government
leaders when they share their perspectives on the new
challenges, future opportunities, and emerging trends in the
global aerospace industry. Plenary sessions examine some of
the most critical issues in aerospace today.

Forum 360

These conversations build on the themes and discussions of
each day’s opening plenary session, adding a layer of content
and context that enhances the value of your forum experience.
They also give you time to interact with industry leaders in
more intimate settings, enabling meaningful communication,
and stimulating greater insight into subjects like big data
analytics, advanced manufacturing effects on design, climate
change and defense —just to name a few.

Technical Program

This is the nuts and bolts, quite literally. The technical
program contains more than 2,000 technical papers from
about 800 government, academic, and private institutions
in 40 countries reporting on the latest in aerospace research,
and offering scores of opportunities for collaboration and
discussion on about 300 high-impact topics.

This week you will:

P Present recent advances before a knowledgeable
international audience

» Educate customers and providers on the latest
research and product developments

P Learn about the latest technology and research
in the field from industry experts

P Discover what lies ahead as senior industry
leaders discuss their program and business
challenges during keynote and panel sessions

P Network to engage new contacts and refresh old
ones

P Recognize significant achievements from within
the community

www.aiaa-SciTech.org 7

#aiaaSciTech



Forum Overview

0700 hrs
0730 hrs

Networking Coffee

Speakers” Briefing

Speakers” Briefing

0800 hrs
0830 hrs
0900 hrs
0930 hrs
1000 hrs
1030 hrs
1100 hrs
1130 hrs
1200 hrs
1230 hrs
1300 hrs
1330 hrs
1400 hrs
1430 hrs
1500 hrs
1530 hrs
1600 hrs
1630 hrs

Opening Keynote

Keynote

Networking Break

Networking Break in Exposition Hall

SSC Lecture

Technical

Sessions

Continving Education

Courses

Forum 360

ASC Lecture

Forum 360
Technical Exposition

Sessions Hall Open

and
Workshop
0815-1700 hrs

Durand Lecture and Luncheon

Sponsored by Lockheed Martin

Recognition Luncheon: Celebrating
Achievments in Aerospace Sciences
and Information Systems

Networking Lunch

On Own Hall Closed

NDA Lecture

Technical

Networking Break Sessions

1700 hrs
1730 hrs

Forum 360

Networking Break

1800 hrs
1830 hrs
1900 hrs

Rising Leaders
Sunday Associ Reception
ssociate

Student Reception

Fellows
Reception

1930 hrs
2000 hrs
2030 hrs
2100 hrs
2130 hrs
2200 hrs
2230 hrs

AIAA Associate Fellows Recognition
Ceremony and Dinner

(Tickets Required)

Rising Leaders
Speed Geek

(1600-1715 hrs)

Exposition
Hall Open

Forum 360

Technical
Sessions

Hall Closed

Dryden Lecture

Reception in Exposition Hall

www.aiaa-SciTech.org

#aiaaSciTech



Forum Overview

WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY

7 January 8 January 9 January
0700 hrs
0730 hrs Speakers” Briefing Speakers” Brigfing Speakers” Briefing
0800 hrs
Plenary Panel Plenary Panel Keynote
0830 hrs
0900 hrs Networking Break in Exposifion Hall Networking Break in Exposifion Hall Networking Break
0930 hrs
1000 hrs
Forum 360 Forum 360 | Exposition
1030 brs Technical Technical Hal
Sessions Sessions L
1100 hrs Technical Sessions
1130 hrs
1200 hrs Exposition Recogrition Ris‘:ng
Celebrati Leaders
1230 brs Hall AcI:i:v::n:e'::s Luncheon/
aA )
1300 hrs Luncheon in Exposition Hall Open ne;'-:g,.;;iz:::,e, luh:chwg:]kl(l)]\?vn Panel
and Literary
1330 hrs Excellence
1400 hrs
1430 hrs
Forum 360 Forum 360
1500 hrs
1530 s [§Networking Breck Tech|.1icul Networking Tech|‘1icul
Sessions Break Sessions
1600 hrs
Rising Leaders | Corporate
1630 hrs Leadership Member
Exchange Reception
1700 hrs (1615-1745
hrs)
1730 hrs
Women
1800 hrs at SciTech
1630 s SDM Lecture Hsreplisey
and Keynote
1900 hrs
1930 hrs
2000 hrs
2030 hrs
2100 hrs
2130 hrs

www.aiaa-SciTech.org 9 #aiaaSciTech



Sponsors and Supporters

ATAA would like to thank the following organizations for their support of AIAA SciTech 2015

Premier Sponsor and Durand Lecture and Public Policy Luncheon Sponsor

A

LOCKHEED MABTIN%

Supporting Sponsors

Livestream Sponsor Student Reception Sponsor

@) AIRBUS (\ #OE/NG

(1SR BASTION dSPACE

\ TECHNOLOGIES

®
'D”NMORE Crean & Associates

Aerospace Consultants

P sMARTUQ"

www.aiaa-SciTech.org 10 #aiaaSciTech



Keynote Speakers and Plenary Sessions

Get the big picture on space/aviation/propulsion and energy/science and technology/defense from the
leading authorities in the field during these high-level discussions and presentations.

Monday, 5 January

Thursday, 8 January

0800-0900 hrs Osceola Ballroom CD

Opening Keynote

Science and Technology Policy

Robie Samanta-Roy, Vice President, Technology and
Innovation, Lockheed Martin Corporation

Tuesday, 6 January

0800-0900 hrs

Osceola Ballroom CD

Tuesday Morning Keynote

International Trends in Aerospace:
Up, Up and Away? To Where?

James N. Miller, President, Adaptive Strategies, LLC

Wednesday, 7 January

0800-0900 hrs

Osceola Ballroom CD

Plenary Panel
The Future of Design

Moderator: Richard Christiansen, Vice President,
Sierra Lobo, Inc.

Panelists:

Juan Alonso, Associate Professor, Department of Aeronautics,
Stanford University

Robert Liebeck, Senior Technical Fellow, The Boeing Company

Mark Maughmer, Professor of Aerospace Engineering, The
Pennsylvania State University

0800-0900 hrs Osceola Ballroom CD

Plenary Panel

Diversity & Inclusion in the Aerospace Workforce

Moderator: Sandra H. Magnus, Executive Director, American
Institute of Aeronautics and Astronautics

Panelists:

Wesley Harris, Charles Stark Draper Professor of Aeronautics &
Astronautics, Massachusetts Institute of Technology

Julio Navarro, Senior Technical Fellow, The Boeing Company

Alton Romig, Vice President, Advanced Development
Programs, The Skunk Works, Lockheed Martin Aeronautics

Tom Shih, Professor and Head of Aeronautics and Astronautics,
Purdue University

Yvette Weber, Director C-5 Program, United States Air Force

Friday, 9 January

0800-0900 hrs

Osceola Ballroom CD

Friday Morning Keynote

Entrepreneurial Aerospace

George Whitesides, CEO, Virgin Galactic and The Spaceship
Company

www.aiaa-SciTech.org n
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FORUM

360

These conversations will cover a spectrum of
timely topics including programs, systems, policy,
operations, applications, platforms and more!

Monday, 5 January

0930-1130 hrs

Osceola Ballroom B

U.S. Government Aerospace
Technology Roadmaps

Moderators: Mark Lewis, Director, IDA Science & Technology
Policy Institute

Panelists:

Thomas Beutner, Head, Naval Air Warfare and Weapons,
Office of Naval Research

Dennis Filler, Director, FAA William ]. Hughes Technical
Center

David Miller, Chief Technologist, NASA

Robie Samanta-Roy, Vice President, Technology and
Innovation, Lockheed Martin Corporation

Morley Stone, Chief Technologist, Air Force Research
Laboratory, Wright-Patterson AFB

1400-1600 hrs Osceola Ballroom B

Climate Change and National Security

Moderator: John Lanicci, Professor, Embry-Riddle Aeronautical
University

Panelists:

Chad Briggs, Strategy Director, Global Interconnections, LLC

Roger Handberg, Professor, Political Science, College of
Sciences, Prelaw Advisor, University of Central Florida

Peter Jacques, Associate Professor, Department of Political
Science, University of Central Florida

Cathy Snyder, Vice President, Energy & Environment, Lockheed
Martin Corporation

David Titley, Director, Center for Solutions to Weather and
Climate Risk, The Pennsylvania State University

Tuesday, 6 January

0930-1130 hrs Osceola Ballroom B

Improving Business Skills and Business Processes

for the Aerospace Technical Community

Moderator: Andy White, Director, University of Tennessee
Aerospace & Defense Business Institute

Panelists:

Jeff Babione, Vice President and Deputy GM, Joint Strike Fighter
Program, Lockheed Martin Corporation

Robert Lightfoot, Associate Administrator, NASA

Alex Miller, William B. Stokely Chair in Management and former
Associate Dean, UT Haslam College of Business Administration

Bobby Smart, Deputy Assistant Secretary, Air Force Acquisition
Integration

1400-1600 hrs Osceola Ballroom B

Big Data Analytics in Aerospace

Moderator: Ashok Srivastava, Chief Data Scientist, Verizon

Panelists:

Eric Feron, Professor, School of Aerospace Engineering,
Georgia Institute of Technology

John Kelly, Technical Lead, Data Analytics Initiatives,
Corporate Engineering, Technology, & Operations, Lockheed
Martin Corporation

Melanie Lorang, Associate Technical Fellow, The Boeing
Company

Nikunj Oza, Leader, Data Sciences Group, NASA Ames
Research Center

Wednesday, 7 January

0930-1130 hrs

Osceola Ballroom B

Advanced Manufacturing and its Impact on the
Design Process of the Future

Moderator: Graeme Kennedy, Assistant Professor, School of
Aerospace Engineering, Georgia Institute of Technology

Panelists:
Steven Betza, Corporate Director, Advanced Manufacturing and
Development, Lockheed Martin Corporation

Andrew Bicos, Director, Manufacturing Technology Domain,
Enterprise Technology Strategy, Office of the CTO, The
Boeing Company

David Rosen, Morris M. Bryan, Jr. Professor and Associate
Chair for Administration, The George W. Woodruff School of
Mechanical Engineering, Georgia Institute of Technology

Mark Shaw, Additive Programs Leader, GE Aviation
Arthur Weiss, Executive Director, Defense Advanced Programs,

Aerojet Rocketdyne
(continued)

www.aiaa-SciTech.org 12
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Wednesday, 7 January (continued)

1400-1600 hrs Osceola Ballroom B

The Digital System Model - The New Frontier in
Aerospace & Defense Acquisition

Moderator: Edward Kraft, Technical Advisor, Aerospace
Ground Testing, Air Force Test Center, Arnold Air Force Base

Kristen Baldwin, Principal Deputy, Office of the Deputy
Assistant Secretary of Defense for Systems Engineering

Jeffery Holland, Director of Research and Development and
Chief Scientist, Director of the U.S. Army Engineer Research
and Development Center, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

David Walker, Deputy Assistant Secretary of the Air Force for
Science, Technology, and Engineering, Office of the Assistant
Secretary of the Air Force for Acquisition

Thursday, 8 January

0930-1130 hrs Osceola Ballroom B

Aerospace Vehicles Technology Trends

Moderator: Alton Romig, Vice President,
Advanced Development Programs, The Skunk Works,
Lockheed Martin Aeronautics

Panelists:

Frank L. Culbertson, Jr., Executive Vice President and General
Manager, Advanced Programs Group, Orbital Sciences
Corporation

Eric Schrock, Deputy - Technology and Product Innovation,
Lockheed Martin Aeronautics

John Tracy, Chief Technology Officer and Senior Vice President,
Engineering, Operations, and Technology, The Boeing
Company

Steve Weiner, Chief Engineer, Sikorsky Innovations

1400-1600 hrs Osceola Ballroom B

NASA Research Plans for Assured Autonomy for
Aviation Transformation

Moderator: Sanjay Garg, Chief, Intelligent Control and
Autonomy Branch, NASA Glenn Research Center

Panelists:

John Cavolowsky, Program Director, Airspace Operations and
Safety Program, Aeronautics Research Mission Directorate,
National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Jay Dryer, Program Director, Advanced Air Vehicles Program,
Aeronautics Research Mission Directorate, National
Aeronautics and Space Administration

Robert Pearce, Director - Strategy, Architecture and Analysis,
Aeronautics Research Mission Directorate, National
Aeronautics and Space Administration

Doug Rohn, Program Director, Transformative Aeronautics
Concepts Program, Aeronautics Research Mission Directorate,
National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Ed Waggoner, Program Director, Integrated Aviation Systems
Program, Aeronautics Research Mission Directorate, National
Aeronautics and Space Administration

www.aiaa-SciTech.org 13
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RISING

LEADERS
"AEROSPAC

career.

The multidimensional program features a leadership exchange/speed mentoring,
panel session, Q&A with top industry leaders, and multiple opportunities for
networking. These exciting and energetic activities will provide access to top
aerospace leaders and their perspectives, with subject matter relevant to your

Sunday, 4 January

Wednesday, 7 January

1900-2100 hrs

Meet and Greet

This will be a casual event in the sports bar. A small section
will be reserved so that you can come and meet other people
who will be participating in the Rising Leaders in Aerospace
activities throughout the week. All food and beverages will be
at your own expense, but it will be a great way to meet people
in a relaxed environment.

Wrecker’s Sports Bar

Monday, 5 January

1800-1900 hrs

Osceola Ballroom A

Reception

The reception will kick off the Rising Leaders in Aerospace
events and is a perfect opportunity for young leaders to mingle
with others who will be participating at AIAA SciTech 2015 as
attendee, presenter, or veteran professional. Come meet other
participants in a casual environment. You're bound to see them
again at Speed Geek, the Leadership Exchange, or the Young
Professional Panel.

Tuesday, 6 January

1600-1715 hrs

Speed Geek

A half-dozen or more speakers provide a 5-minute overview
on a particular, diverse technical topic with 5 additional
minutes of questions. Small groups travel from speaker to
speaker over the course of the event in a structured way such
that, at the end of the event, you've been briefed and interacted
with speakers in a small group setting on a variety of subjects.

Osceola Ballroom A

1615-1745 hrs Osceola Ballroom A

Leadership Exchange and Speed Networking

A networking event for young aerospace leaders, age 35 and
under.

Mentors include:

Allen Arrington, Sierra Lobo, Inc.

Kathleen Atkins, Lockheed Martin Corporation
Jay Dryer, NASA Headquarters

Sanjay Garg, NASA Glenn Research Center

Wes Harris, Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Jeffery Holland, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Tom Irvine, AIAA

Sandy Magnus, AIAA

Dimitri Mavris, Georgia Institute of Technology
Laura McGill, Raytheon Company

Robert Pearce, NASA Headquarters

Tom Shih, Purdue University

Clayton Smith, General Atomics

Annalisa Weigel, Panoptes Systems Corporation

Thursday, 8 January

1200-1330 hrs

Osceola Ballroom A

How to Plan and Achieve Long-Term
Career Success

Drs. Romig and Tracy have had amazing and fruitful careers
in aerospace. In this session they will give the attendees an
overview of their careers, discuss major career crossroad
decisions they had to make, discuss how career paths may be
different for young professionals today, and provide insight
on how to be successful in your career. They will also provide
career planning tips and answer questions from the audience.

Presenters:

Alton Romig, Vice President, Advanced Development
Programs, The Skunk Works, Lockheed Martin Aeronautics

John Tracy, Chief Technology Officer and Senior Vice President,
Engineering, Operations, and Technology, The Boeing
Company

www.aiaa-SciTech.org 14
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Special Sessions and Events

Monday, 5 January

Tuesday, 6 January

1230-1400 hrs Osceola Ballroom CD

Durand Lecture for Public Service and
Public Policy Luncheon

Making an Impact in Public Service

Michael W. Wynne, Former Secretary of the Air Force, Senior
Adpvisor to the President of The Stevens Institute

The luncheon is first-come, first-served.

Sponsoredby: LOCKHEED MARTIN Z?L/

Monday, 5 January

Reception: 1830-1930
Dinner: 1930-2230

Osceola Foyer
Osceola Ballroom C

2015 Associate Fellows Recognition Ceremony
and Dinner (Ticketed Event)

Please support your colleagues, and join us for the induction of
ATAA Associate Fellows — Class of 2015. Tickets are available
on a first-come, first-served basis and can be purchased via

the ATAA SciTech 2015 registration form or onsite based on
availability. Business attire is requested.

1630-1800 hrs Osceola Ballroom B

Complex Aerospace Systems Exchange (CASE)
Panel Discussion

Moderator: Thomas Irvine, Managing Director, Content
Development, American Institute of Aeronautics and
Astronautics

Panelists:

David Dress, Deputy Director for Space Technology, Space
Technology and Exploration Directorate, NASA Langley
Research Center

Laura McGill, Deputy Vice President — Engineering, Raytheon
Missile Systems

Mark Melanson, Manager, Integrated Operations Labs &
Technical Services, Lockheed Martin Aeronautics

Sophia Bright, Senior Manager, The Boeing Company

1730-1830 hrs Osceola Ballroom CD

Dryden Lecture in Research

Aeroacoustics

Ann P. Dowling, President, Royal Academy of Engineering,
London, England

Thursday, 8 January

1730-1930 hrs

Osceola Ballroom B

Women at SciTech Happy Hour and Keynote

Stephanie Bednarek, Government Affairs Manager, SpaceX

Women are underrepresented in the engineering sciences and
industry, and this event will provide an opportunity to meet
informally, network, discuss experiences and identify women
who are leaders in their fields for possible special recognition
by AIAA. There is no charge to attend this event.

www.aiaa-SciTech.org 15
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Educational Events

AJAA is committed to keeping aerospace professionals at their technical best, and provides an ongoing
source of learning, community, professional connections, and career development. Gain the knowledge you
need to excel in your field or to move confidently into a new one. Learn how to interact with students and
teachers, and help inspire the next generation of aerospace leaders.

Monday, 5 January

Tuesday, 6 January

St. George Room 112 and 114

International Student Conference

Come see the leaders of tomorrow as the first-place winners of
the Regional Student Papers Conferences compete to be best
overall in their category.

International Student Conference Sponsored by the ATAA
Foundation

o 0900-1230 hrs—Undergraduate Division

o 1000-1200 hrs—Community Outreach Division
o 1400-1730 hrs—Masters Division

o 1400-1730 hrs—Team Division

1400-1700 hrs St. George 106

Verification and Validation Best Practices for
Integrated Computational Materials Engineering

This tutorial will benefit a broad cross section of ICME
stakeholders, such as materials researchers, educators, design
and manufacturing engineers, and program managers who
seek to understand how to assess the accuracy of computational
materials science and engineering simulations. There is no
charge to attend this session.

www.aiaa-SciTech.org
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Networking Events

Understanding the importance of networking with colleagues new and old, a series of activities have been
planned that will help you connect with current colleagues and new acquaintances.

AIAA Student Welcome Reception

Orange Blossom Ballroom

Sunday, 4 January
1800-1930 hrs

Mingle with your peers and hear from ATAA Executive
Director Sandy Magnus. This reception provides you with the
opportunity to meet your fellow students and learn more about
the opportunities available to you as an AIAA student member.

Sponsored by: @ﬂﬂf’”a

Networking Coffee Breaks

Coffee breaks allow even more time for making new contacts,
continuing discussions from sessions, visiting the Exposition
Hall, or checking emails and voicemails to keep in touch with
the office while you are at the forum. Coffee breaks will be
located in the following locations and times:

Welcome Reception
Tuesday, 6 January
1830-2000 hrs

Take this opportunity to engage new contacts and refresh old
ones. A ticket for the reception is required and included in the
registration fee where indicated. Additional tickets for guests
may be purchased upon registration or on site, as space is
available.

Exposition Hall

Luncheon in the Exposition Hall

Wednesday, 7 January
1230-1400 hrs

A ticket is required and included in the registration fee
where indicated.

Exposition Hall

Infotech@Aerospace Meet and Greet

Monday, 5 January 0900, 1530 hrs; Osceola Lobby
Tuesday, 6 January 0900, 1530 hrs; Exposition Hall
Wednesday, 7 January 0900, 1530 hrs; Exposition Hall
Thursday, 8 January 0900 hrs; Exposition Hall

1530 hrs; Osceola Lobby
Friday, 9 January 0900 hrs; Osceola Lobby

Wednesday, 7 January Osceola 1

1830-2000 hrs

Women at SciTech Happy Hour and Keynote

Thursday, 8 January
1730-1930 hrs

Women are underrepresented in the engineering sciences
and industry, and this event will provide an opportunity to
meet informally, network, discuss experiences and identify
women who are leaders in their fields for possible special
recognition by AIAA. There is no charge to attend this event.

Osceola Ballroom B
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Recognition Events

ATAA celebrates our industry’s discoveries and achievements from the small but brilliantly simple
innovations that affect everyday lives to the major discoveries and missions that fuel our collective human

drive to explore and accomplish amazing things.

Monday, 5 January

Tuesday, 6 January

0930-1030 hrs Osceola Ballroom A

Spacecraft Structures Lecture

Advanced Solar Arrays for NASA Electric Propulsion
Missions

Tom Kerslake, Power System Engineer, NASA Glenn Research
Center, Cleveland, Ohio

1400-1500 hrs Osceola Ballroom A

Non-Deterministic Approaches Lecture
The Building Block Approach in the 21st Century —
The Role of ICME ¢ UQ

Rolland Dutton, Chief, Manufacturing and Industrial
Technologies Division, AFRL/RXM, Wright-Patterson AFB

Reception: 1830-1930 hrs
Dinner: 1930-2230 hrs

Osceola Foyer
Osceola Ballroom C

2015 Associate Fellows Recognition Ceremony
and Dinner
A ticket for the dinner is required and not included in the

registration fee. Additional tickets for guests may be purchased
upon registration or on site, as space is available.

0900-1100 hrs

AIAA Foundation Student Awards Breakfast
(By Invitation Only)

This awards breakfast is by invitation only. The winners of the
AJAA Foundation International Student Conference will be
announced. Also the recipients of the following awards will be
recognized by Steve Gorrell, Vice President, Education:

Fanny Besem, Orville and Wilbur Wright Graduate Award

Giuseppe Cataldo, Orville and Wilbur Wright Graduate
Award

Armando Gomez-Farias, Zarem Award for Distinguished
Achievement

St. George 106

Arturo Montoya, Zarem Award for Distinguished
Achievement (Faculty Advisor)

0930-1030 hrs Osceola Ballroom A

Adaptive Structures Lecture

Micro Aerial Vehicles (MAV): Challenges and
Opportunities

Inderjit Chopra, Alfred Gessow and Distinguished University
Professor, University of Maryland

1230-1400 hrs Osceola Ballroom CD

Recognition Luncheon—Celebrating Achievements
in Aerospace Sciences and Information Systems

A ticket for the luncheon is required and included in the
registration fee where indicated. Additional tickets for guests
may be purchased upon registration or on site, as space is
available.

The following awards will be presented:

Aerospace Software Engineering Award
Karen Gundy-Burlet
Flight Software Lead LADEE

NASA Ames Research Center
Moffett Field, California

“For over thirty years of significant research and innovations
in the software engineering simulations of computational fluid
dynamics and efficient spacecraft flight control software.”

(continued)
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Recognition Events

deFlorez Award For Flight Simulation
Cleve Moler
Chief Mathematician, Chairman and Co-Founder

MathWorks
Natick, Massachusetts

“For significant impact to the science of flight simulation
through development of computational algorithms underlying
an environment now used widely to create multi-domain models
and operational software.”

Faculty Advisor Award
Joseph Majdalani
Chair, Department of Aerospace Engineering

Auburn University
Auburn, Alabama

“For unwavering devotion to student success in the AIAA
Southeast Region yielding eight regional and two national AIAA
awards, with eight-out-of-eight best papers within five years.”

J. Leland Atwood Award

John Valasek

Professor, Aerospace Engineering
Texas A&M University

College Station, Texas

“For outstanding contributions to the aerospace profession and
deep commitment to the education and professional development
of aerospace engineering students.”

Lawrence Sperry Award

Jeremy T. Pinier

LaRC SLS Lead for Aerosciences

Configuration Aerodynamics Branch

NASA Langley Research Center

Hampton, Virginia

“For significant technical accomplishments and leadership in the
aerodynamic design and development of the next U.S. crew and
heavy-lift launch vehicles.”

Sustained Service Award

David Klyde

Vice President, Research and Engineering Services
System Technology, Inc.

Hawthorne, California

“For nearly two decades of service to AIAA including technical
committee leadership, distinguished lecturer, journal associate
editor, and corporate member advisory committee.”

Certificate of Merit for Best Papers:
Atmospheric Flight Mechanics Best Paper

“Robust Modal Filtering and Control of the X-56A Model

with Simulated Fiber Optic Sensor Failures,” AIAA 2014-2053,
Peter Suh and Alexander Chin, NASA Dryden Flight Research
Center; and Dimitri N Mavris, Georgia Institute of Technology.

Modeling & Simulation Best Papers

“Frequency-Domain Method for Automated Simulation
Updates based on Flight Data,” ATAA 2014-0472, Eugene
Morelli, NASA Langley Research Center and Jared Cooper,
Baron Associates.

“An Evaluation of Several Stall Models for Commercial
Transport Training,” ATAA 2014-1002, Jeffrey Schroeder, FAA;
Judith Burki-Cohen, USDOT-RITA-Volpe Center; David
Shikany, The Boeing Company; David Gingras, Bihrle Applied
Research Inc.; and Paul Desrochers, Test Pilot, Inc.

Intelligent Systems Best Paper

“Robust Trajectory Planning for Autonomous Parafoils
under Wind Uncertainty,” AIAA 2013-4584, Brandon Luders,
Ian Sugel, and Jonathan How, Massachusetts Institute of
Technology.

Announcement of Student Competition Winners:
Atmospheric Flight Mechanics Student Paper

Guidance, Navigation, and Control Student Paper

Intelligent Systems Student Paper

Wednesday, 7 January

1800-1900 hrs

Osceola Ballroom B

Structures, Structural Dynamics and
Materials Lecture

Aerospace Structural Design and Safety: Do We Need
Fewer Tests or More?

Raphael Haftka, Distinguished Professor, University of Florida
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Recognition Events

Thursday, 8 January

1200-1400 hrs

Osceola Ballroom CD

Recognition Luncheon—Celebrating Achievements
in Aerospace Design/Structures and Literary
Excellence

Commercial Spaceflight: What Has Changed

Speaker: Christopher J. Ferguson, Director, Crew and Mission
Systems, Commercial Crew Program, Boeing Space Exploration

A ticket for the luncheon is required and included in the
registration fee where indicated. Additional tickets for guests
may be purchased upon registration or on site, as space is
available.

The following awards will be presented:

Walter J. and Angeline H. Crichlow Trust Prize
Satya N. Atluri

Distinguished Professor, Mechanical and Aerospace
Engineering, The Henry Samueli School of Engineering

and Director, Center For Aerospace Research and Education
University of California-Irvine

Irvine, California

“For lasting contributions to airframe structural integrity and
durability analysis using novel computational methods (MLPG
meshless methods) and micromechanics of materials genome.”

Children’s Literature Award
Margaret A. Weitekamp

Curator, Space History Department
Smithsonian National Air and Space Museum
Washington, D.C.

“Pluto’s Secret: An Icy World's Tale of Discovery”

History Manuscript Award
Frederick Johnsen

Former U.S. Air Force Historian and
Retired Director of the Air Force Flight Test Center Museum
Edwards Air Force Base, California

“Sweeping Forward”

Gardner-Lasser Aerospace History Literature Award
Dennis R. Jenkins

Aerospace Historian
Cape Canaveral, Florida

“Dressing For Altitude”

Pendray Aerospace Literature Award

Antony Jameson

Thomas V. Jones Professor of Engineering
Department of Aeronautics and Astronautics
Stanford University

Stanford, California

“For seminal and high-impact research papers in the field of
computational fluid dynamics and aerodynamic optimization.”

Certificate of Merit for Best Papers:

ASME /Boeing Best Paper

“In-Flight Aeroelastic Stability of the Thermal Protection
System on the NASA HIAD, Part I: Linear Theory” AIAA
2014-1520, Benjamin Goldman and Earl Dowell, Duke
University; and Robert Scott, NASA Langley Research Center.

Collier Research Hypersizer/AIAA Structures Best Paper

“Internally Reinforced Adhesively Bonded Metal to Composite
Joints,” AIAA 2014-1530, Stephen Clay, Air Force Research
Laboratory and Vipul Ranatunga, Miami University.
Spacecraft Structures Best Paper

“Testing and Application of Numerically Determined
Expandable and Foldable Space Structures” AIAA 2014-1511,
Daniel Kling, Jonathan Hinkle, Ryan Cook and Cliff Willey,
ILC Dover; and William Doggett, NASA Langley Research
Center.

Announcement of Student Competition Winners:
Jefferson Goblet Student Paper Award

The Harry H. and Lois G. Hilton Student Paper
Award in Structures

Lockheed Martin Student Paper Award in Structures

American Society for Composites Student Paper
in Composites Award

Southwest Research Institute Student Paper Award in Non-
Deterministic Approaches
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Exposition Hall

The Exposition Hall is the hub of activity during this event—from seeing exhibitor displays to enjoying
networking breaks and other functions. All the major networking events are held in the Exposition Hall

to give attendees and exhibitors an opportunity to connect with partners, industry thought leaders, and
collaborators who can help move your business forward. The Exposition Hall is located on the lower level of
the Convention Center, two floors below AIAA registration.

Exposition Hall Hours

Tuesday, 6 January 0900-1230 hrs
1400-1600 hrs
Reception* 1830-2000 hrs

Wednesday, 7 January 0900-1600 hrs
Luncheon* 1230-1400 hrs

Thursday, 8 January 0900-1200 hrs

*A ticket is required to attend.

AIAA Pavilion

Stop by the ATA A Pavilion, located in the Exposition Hall,
to browse publications and merchandise, learn about your
membership benefits, and meet AIAA staff.

30% Off All Books at AIAA SciTech 2015

ATAA Publications is offering a special discount on all titles
featured at ATAA SciTech 2015. Attendees can take advantage of
a 30% discount off the list price of all books for sale at the ATAA
Bookstore located in the AIA A Pavilion. This special offer will
only be available during the forum! Take advantage of these
super savings and visit the ATA A Bookstore!

Meet the Author Sessions

Thomas R. Yechout

Introduction to Aircraft Flight Mechanics, 2E
Tuesday, 6 January

ATAA Pavilion

Opening Reception

Daniel P. Raymer

Aircraft Design, 5E and RDSWin Student
ATAA Pavilion

Wednesday, 7 January

AM Networking Coffee Break
Exposition Hall Luncheon
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Exposition Hall

Exhibitors by Booth Number

311
523
507
419
501
522
415
407
216
421
416
308
320
222
503
418
410
402
324
515
307
224
422
322
423
114
223
424
302
404
208

Aerosoft, Inc

ATAA Central Florida Section
Airborne Systems

ANSYS, Inc.

Applied Dynamics International (ADI)
ARi/Okazaki

ATK

BETA CAE Systems USA, Inc.
Boeing Technology Services
Cambridge Flow Solutions Ltd.
Cambridge University Press
CD-adapco

Computational Engineering International
Convergent Science, Inc.

Cray

Dantec Dynamics, Inc.

Desktop Aeronautics, Inc.

dSPACE

DUNMORE Corporation
Ennova-CFD

FlackTek

FlexSys

Granta Design

Hanley Innovations

Higher Orbits

Holloman High Speed Test Track
HyperSizer® - Collier Research Corporation
Integrated Design Tools, Inc (IDT)
Intelligent Light

Kamatics/RWG

LaVision, Inc.

202
122
207
221
124
108
104
315
309
314

102
502/503
210
213
215
517
413
116
521
323
509
408
316
412
321
409
203

201
212

Lockheed Martin Skunk Works®

MathWorks

Metacomp Technologies

Micro Craft, Inc

MSC Software

NASA/Kennedy Space Center Public Affairs
NASA Space Technology Mission Directorate
National Institute of Aerospace (NIA)
National Reconnaissance Office (NRO)

National Research Council of the National
Academies

NUMECA USA, Inc.

Office of Naval Research

Photron

Pointwise, Inc.

Quantel, USA

Sabalcore Computing Inc.

SmartUQ

Software Cradle

SG — Space and Ground Engineering Solutions
Spirit Aerosystems

Springer

Tecplot, Inc.

Tetra Research Corporation

Tri Models, Inc.

Triumph Aerospace Systems — Newport News
United States Air Force Reserve

University of Cincinnati Research Institute
(UCRI)

University of Southern California (USC)
ViGYAN, Inc.
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Aerosoft, Inc.

Applied Dynamics International 501

2000 Kraft Drive, Svite 1400

Blackshurg, VA 24060
www.aerosoftinc.com

questions@aerosoftinc.com

AeroSoft specializes in high-fidelity numerical algorithms for
aerodynamic simulation and design. Services include licensing,
training and support of GASP, our premier structured and
unstructured flow solver, as well as detailed analysis of
customer applications and customized solutions. Come by and
see what’s new with GASP version 5.2.

AIAA Central Florida Section

Applied Dynamics International
Ann Arbor, MI 48101
www.adi.com

adinfo@adi.com

APPLIED DYNAMICS
INTERNATIONAL

AD

Applied Dynamics helps companies make better use of
simulation assets through all stages of product development,
verification testing, demonstration, training, and maintenance.
Our user base includes more than 50% of the Fortune 500
aerospace and defense companies and extends into marine,
power systems, oil & gas, and the automotive industry.

ARi / Okazaki 522

1082 West Riviera Blvd
Oviedo, FL 32765 @ ATIAA
info.aiaa.org/Regions /SE/CF /default.aspx A mma wa =

The Central Florida Section of the American Institute of
Aeronautics and Astronautics is dedicated to furthering
the interests, activities, and technical programs of local
professional, students and educators within the aerospace
community.

507
AS AIRBOENE §VEFEME"

Airborne Systems

5800 Magnolia Avenue
Pennsauken, NJ 08109
www.airhorne-sys.com
kurt.hempe@airborne-sys.com

Airborne Systems is a world leader in the design, development,
fabrication, test and integration of Entry Descent and

Landing Systems (EDLS), including parachutes systems, Air
Bag Landing Attenuation systems, Inflatable Aerodynamic
Decelerators. We provide EDLS systems for various aircraft
and spacecraft and are leading the development of new
technologies including Inflatable Aerodynamic Decelerators.

ANSYS, Inc.

2600 ANSYS Drive
Cannonsburg, PA 15317
WWWw.ansys.com
jennifer.dorazio@ansys.com

19
NANSYS

ANSYS, Inc. develops and globally markets engineering
simulation software used by designers and engineers

across the aerospace and defense industry. Our open and
flexible simulation solutions enable users to simulate design
performance using an open platform for fast, efficient and
cost-effective product development.

381 ARi Court

Addison, IL 60101
www.ariindustries.com
sales@ariindustries.com

am

We are a leading designer and manufacturer of temperature
sensors and heaters for applications ranging from -269 C

to +2200 C. Our metal sheath mineral insulated products
withstand harsh environments and used in gas turbine engines,
satellite thrusters, and rocket fuel engines.

ATK 415

77 Ill(uyr(or Avenue 9
CATK

ATK is a premier aerospace, defense and

commercial products company. Its Ronkonkoma, New York
location is a world-class facility that features extensive test
cell and wind tunnel infrastructure to address technology
development for high speed propulsion, combustion systems
and related technologies.

BETA CAE Systems USA, Inc.

29800 Middlebelt Road
Suite #100

Farmington Hills, MI 48334
WWW.ansa-usa.com
Deepak@ansa-usa.com

BETA

BETA CAE Systems is an engineering services company that
distributes & supports the industry leading ANSA & META
software. ANSA is a CAE pre-processing tool for FE & CFD
Analysis, for full-model build, from CAD to solver input file,
in one integrated environment.

www.aiaa-SciTech.org 24

#aiaaSciTech



216

Boeing Technology Services

7755 E. Marginal Way S
Mail Code TW-02
Seattle, WA 98108
www.boeing.com/bts

@aaflma

Boeing is the world’s leading aerospace company, and
employs more than 169,000 people around the world.
Boeing Technology Services (BTYS) is the point of access to
more than 500 testing facilities across the US. BT'S contracts
with companies, educational institutions, and government
organizations for use of Boeing laboratories.

Cambridge Flow Solutions Ltd. 421

Computational Engineering International 320
2166 N. Salem Street
Apex, NC 27523 CEl
www.ceisoftware.com

sales@ceisoftware.com

EnSight is a data visualization software used in CFD & FEA.
EnSight is easy to learn, has a powerful calculator, Python
scripting, batch and interactive usage & high quality graphics.
New in EnSight 10.1 is case comparison, native polyhedral
support, improved HPC model support, much faster particle
rendering and many more enhancements.

Convergent Science, Inc. 222

Compass House

Vision Park } CAMBRIDGE

Histon FLOW SOLUTIONS
Cambridge, Cambridgshire,

UK CB24 9AD

www.cambridgeflowsolutions.com/
info@cambridgeflowsolutions.com

Cambridge Flow Solutions develops advanced mesh generation
and CFD software, specifically tailored to high performance
computing. It is the power behind highly efficient higher-
order LES solver technology, and behind BOXERMesh, the
advanced, easy-to-use parallel mesh generation system that
delivers significant capability and productivity benefits.

Cambridge University Press

416
32 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10013 EE CAMBRIDGE
www.cambridge.org/us /academic ﬁﬁ’ UNIVERSITY PRESS
marketing@cambridge.org

Cambridge’s publishing in books and journals combines state-
of-the-art content with the highest standards of scholarship,
writing and production. Visit our stand to browse new titles,
available at a 20% discount, and to pick up sample issues of
our journals. Visit our website to see everything we do: www.
cambridge.org/us/academic.

308

@D-adapco

Your CAE Partner for Success

(D-adapco
60 Broadhollow Road
Melville, NY 11747

www.cd-adapco.com
info@cd-adapco.com

CD-adapco is the world’s largest independent CFD focused
provider of engineering simulation software, support and
services. We have over 30 years of experience in engineering
simulation. The scope of our activities extends well beyond
software development to encompass a wide range of CAE
engineering services in both CFD and FEA.

6400 Enterprise Lane

Madison, W1 53719

! CONVERGENT
www.convergecfd.com
info@convergecfd.com ~ N\~ SCIENCE

Convergent Science, Inc. is a world leader in Computational
Fluid Dynamics (CFD). The flagship product, CONVERGE",
is shifting the paradigm toward predictive CFD. The
groundbreaking technology removes the user defined mesh
and implements an innovative new process that fully couples
the automated mesh with the solver at runtime.

503
CRANY"

THE SUPERCOMPUTER COMPANY

Cray

901 Fifth Avenue Svite 1000
Seattle, WA 981642
WWw.cray.com
info@cray.com

Global supercomputing leader Cray builds innovative systems
and solutions enabling researchers in academia, government,
and industry to meet existing and future simulation and
analytics challenges.

L
.
> ANTEC

YNAMICS

Dantec Dynamics, Inc.

750 Blue Point Road
Holtville, NY 11742
www.dantecdynamics.com
usa@dantecdynamics.com

Dantec Dynamics is a leading developer and supplier of
advanced measurement systems for fluid mechanics, solid
mechanics, microfluidics, spray analysis and combustion
technology. Our products include: PIV, CTA, LDA, PDA,
PLIE, DIC, and more. Measurement data include velocity,
turbulence, particle size, concentration, temperature,
combustion species, strain/stress and vibration.
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Desktop Aeronautics Inc. 410

307

Flacktek

1900 Embarcadero Road

Suite 101 Deskror
Palo Alto, CA 94303 <

www.desktopaero.com AE R ON AU TGS
sales@desktopaero.com

Desktop Aeronautics is a software company and the distributor
of NASA’s Cartesian Euler CFD code: Cart3D. Our flagship
product, GoCart, gives users easy access Cart3D’s capabilities
and addresses the diverse aspects of aerodynamics & vehicle
design. Users can quickly run analyses, do trade studies, and
build databases. Explore your design space.

dSPACE

50131 Pontiac Trail
Wixom, Ml 48393-2020
www.dspaceinc.com
jbogert@dspace.com

402

dSPACE

dSPACE is the world’s leading provider of hardware and software
tools for developing and testing sophisticated electronic control
systems. For over 20 years, dSPACE’s high-quality, oft-the-shelf
software and hardware tools have empowered engineers to
design and innovate, while dramatically reducing development
times and cost. Learn more by visiting: www.dspaceinc.com.

DUNMORE Corporation

145 Wharton Road
Bristol, PA 19007
www.dunmore.com
amallettjr@dunmore.com

324

®

DUNMORE is a manufacturer of engineered films and tapes
for aerospace, supplying multilayer insulation materials to
the aerospace industry for over twenty-five years. With a
highly technical product base of over 400 certified products,
DUNMORE is the trusted source for engineered aerospace
films and tapes.

Ennova-CFD 515

2150 Allston Way
Suite 250
Berkeley, CA 94704

www.ennova-cfd.com %N

info@ennova-cfd.com Ennova

Leading edge grid generation software for computational
fluid dynamics (CFD). Automated mesh generation for
unstructured, structured and hybrid grids for internal and
external flows.

1708 Highway 11 Bldg. G
95( 2y9356 !

Landrum, kTek
www.flacktek.net @ Q\agtuh lixer Inc
sharon@flacktec.net

The FlackTek SpeedMixer is an advanced tool for mixing,
grinding/milling and dispersing. This Non-Invasive
MixingTM technology removes air bubbles while
homogenizing the sample in a matter of seconds, and there
is ABSOLUTELY NO CLEANUP! The SpeedMixer can be
used to process any combination of powders, pastes, putties,
and liquids in batches ranging from 1g to 5Kg. Please visit
our booth to learn how a SpeedMixer can benefit your R&D,
quality control and specialty productions.

FlexSys 224

2205 Commonwealth
Svite D

Ann Arbpr, MI 48105
www.flxsys.com
flexinfo@flxsys.com

flex

FlexSys is the world-leader in variable geometry wings that
offer significant reduction in fuel-burn, noise and stresses.
Our pioneering design methods enable lightweight, reliable
and cost-effective seamless shape-adaptive control surfaces.
A Gulfstream business-jet retrofitted with FlexFoil(TM)
technology is undergoing flight testing at NASA.

422
GRANTMA

Granta Design

300 Rustat House

62 Clifton Road

Cambridge, Cambridgeshire UK
(B1 7EG
www.grantadesign.com
info@grantadesign.com

Granta Design is the materials information technology leader.
Our materials data and information management solutions
help aerospace enterprises to: manage data on composites,
metals, and plastics; enable better materials decisions; reduce
regulatory and environmental risk; and provide materials
support for design, analysis, and simulation.

Hanley Innovations
505 Spring Lake Road

Ocala, FL 34472 Y
www.hanleyinnovations.com A

sales@hanleyinnovations.com b

Stallion 3D with HIST The ONLY truly automatic,

All-In-One, 3D Navier-Stokes/Euler analysis software that runs
on your Windows PC. Bring a STL file to watch Stallion 3D
set-up your arbitrary geometry in seconds.
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Higher Orbits 423

302

Intelligent Light

32 Upshur Road
Annapolis, MD 21402
www.higerorbiis.org
michelle@higherorbits.org

Higher Orbits strives to launch students to higher

levels of performance, leadership and teamwork by using

the wonder of spaceflight to ignite a passion for Science,
Technology, Engineering & Math (STEM). Mankind’s journey
into space serves as an ideal launchpad to excite students of
all ages about STEM, Leadership and working to fulfill their
dreams and ambitions.

©)

Higher Orbits

Holloman High Speed Test Track

114
1521 Test Track Road
Holloman AFB, NM 88330

www.holloman.af.mil i

846ts.info@us.af.mil Cg gy

The Holloman High Speed Test Track is a DoD test facility that
provides an efficient means of evaluating customer systems
through world-class technical photo and electronic data
collection while minimizing risk and cost. Rocket sled test
environments include hypersonic impact, egress, calibrated
rain, and a magnetic levitation capability.

Newport News, VA 23606
As Collier Research Corporation’s flagship product, HyperSizer
or metallic materials. On average, the software reduces the

HyperSizer® - Collier Research Corporation 223
760 Pilot House Dr. Ste. A z :
www.hypersizer.com m’z&r
info@hypersizer.com

Software performs design, stress analysis, and detail sizing
optimization for aerospace vehicles fabricated with composite
weight of structures by 20-40%, an exceptional achievement for
aerostructures.

Integrated Design Tools, Inc. (IDT) 424

1W Mountain St. #3
Pasadena, CA 91106
www.idtvision.com

sales@idtvision.com

Integrated Design Tools, Inc. (IDT) began in 1997 with the
purpose of providing digital imaging solutions for scientific
and industrial communities. Our standard is excellence
supported by our team of leading scientists in the fields of
applied physics, imaging sensors, digital camera design and
software. While high-speed digital imaging is our specialty,
IDT also offers highly integrated systems that include data
acquisition and signal synchronization modules. The product
lines embrace industry standards such as high-speed USB and
Gigabit Ethernet to supply plug-and-play instruments that are
reliable, cost-effective, and easy to use.

[/1/8

301 Route 17 N. 7th Floor
Rutherford, NJ 07070
www.ilight.com
sales@ilight.com

Intelligent Light provides post-processing, data management
and big data visualization capability for CFD. Thousands of
users rely on the industry leading FieldView software and our
custom engineering services to maximize their productivity
and effectiveness. Let us help you eliminate bottlenecks and
achieve breakthrough results.

Kamatics /RWG

1330 Blue Hills Ave
Bloomfield, CT 06002
www.kaman.com/engineered
John.bertolini@kaman.com

For decades, Kamatics (USA) and RWG have been designing,
testing, and manufacturing the highest performing bearings
and flight critical parts in the industry, excelling under the
most demanding conditions.

404

KAMATICSRWG

Engineered Performance

208

g
LaVISION

LaVision, Inc.

211 W. Michigan Avenue, Suite 100
Ypsilanti, MI 48197
www.lavisioninc.com
info@lavisioninc.com

LaVision provides integrated imaging systems to scientific,
industrial and education markets. LaVision has extensive
experience in optical techniques such as 2-D, stereo and
tomographic particle image velocimetry, gaseous and liquid
laser induced fluorescence, shadography for multi-phase flows,
digital image correlation for deformation/strain, high-speed
and ultra-high-speed imaging, and intensified camera systems.

Lockheed Martin Skunk Works® 202

1011 Lockheed Wa ?
LOCKHEED MARTIN

Palmdale, CA 935997

www.lockheedmartin.com/
us/aeronavtics /skunkworks.html

david.g.welch@Imco.com

The Skunk Works is focused on the critical aircraft for
tomorrow. Advanced technology solutions draw on our world-
class capabilities in conceptual design, systems engineering
and integration, complex project management, software
development and rapid prototyping.
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MathWorks 122

NASA/Kennedy Space Center Public Affairs 108

3 Apple Hill Drive
Natick, MA 01760 A Aol
www.mathworks.com 4\ MathWorks
MathWorks is the leading developer of mathematical
computing software. Engineers and scientists worldwide rely
on its products to accelerate the pace of discovery, innovation,
and development. For more information visit www.mathworks.

com.

Metacomp Technologies 207

28632 Roadside Drive, Suite 255
Agoura Hills, CA 91301
www.metacomptech.com
info@metacomptech.com

etacomp
Technologies

Metacomp Technologies develops CED++, for simulating
compressible and incompressible fluids, unsteady and steady
flows, regimes from very low speeds to high hypersonic
speeds, laminar and turbulent flows, multiphase effects,
cavitation effects, various thermal effects, overset meshes with
rigid-body-dynamics, conjugate heat transfer capabilities.

Micro Craft, Inc. 221

207 Big Springs Ave. .

Tullahoma, TN 37388 ST

www.microcraft.aero MICRO=@y CRAFT
VA

randy.hildreth@microcraft.aero

Micro Craft, Inc. is a 100% Employee Owned Small Business
located in Tullahoma, Tennessee. We produce flight hardware
for a wide variety of aircraft, wind tunnel models and space
flight hardware. We possess excellent capabilities in design
and test engineering services.

MSC Software 124

4675 MacArthur Court
Svite 900

Newport Beach, CA 92660
www.mscsoftware.com

MSC Software makes products that enable engineers to
validate and optimize their designs using virtual prototypes.
Customers in almost every part of manufacturing use our
software to complement, and in some cases even replace
the physical prototype “build and test” process that has
traditionally been used in product design.

MSC A Software

Kennedy Space Center 32899
ksc-exhibits@nasa.gov

Find out what is going on at NASA/Kennedy Space
Center! Stop by our booth # 108!

e

NASA Space Technology Mission Directorate 104

300 E St. SW @/
NASA's Space Technology Mission Directorate rapidly

Washington, D.C. 20024
www.nasa.gov/spacetech

develops, demonstrates, and infuses revolutionary, high-payoff
technologies through transparent, collaborative partnerships,
expanding the boundaries of the aerospace enterprise.

National Institute of Aerospace

100 Exploration Way
Hampton, VA 23666
www.NIAnet.org

inquiries@nianet.org

The National Institute of Aerospace (NIA) is a non-profit
research and graduate education institute created to conduct
innovative aerospace and atmospheric research, develop
new technologies for the nation and help inspire the next
generation of scientists and engineers.

National Reconnaissance Office (NRO)

14675 Lee Road
Chantilly, VA 21051
dii.westfield.net

309
dii@nro.mil

The National Reconnaissance Office’s Director’s

Innovation Initiative invests in advanced technologies,

fosters innovation, and provides seed funding to push the
boundaries of technology to dramatically improve our satellite
reconnaissance capabilities. It presents an opportunity for
developers not traditionally associated with the NRO to
participate in building the National Reconnaissance Office of
the 21st century.
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National Research Council of
the National Academies

NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL

OF THE NATIONAL ACADEMIES

500 Fifth Street, NW
Washington, DC 20001
www.nationalacademies.org/rap
jdellamo@nas.edv

The National Research Council of the National Academies
offers awards for graduate, postdoctoral and senior research
in US federal laboratories and affiliated institutions. Awards
include generous stipends, relocation, professional travel and
a health insurance plan. Complete information and online
applications are on the Website.

NUMECA USA, Inc. 102

1044 Larkin Street
San Francisco, CA 94109
WWW.numeca.com
contact@numeca-usa.com

Based on the most advanced technology, NUMECA software
is focused on innovation in CFD and recognized for its
application-driven features and interface, optimal solutions,
multi-physics models, high accuracy, speed, and general user-
friendliness. Our worldwide teams continuously improve our
software to turn your product design into a real success.

Office of Naval Research

875 North Randolph Street
Arlington, VA 22203
www.onr.navy.mil
anna.huff.ctr@navy.mil

The Office of Naval Research’s Naval

Air Warfare and Weapons division supports the Navy’s power
projection needs, fostering the technology development of
naval aircraft, structures, propulsion, autonomy, energetics,
directed energy and electric weapons. Visit us at Booth #502.

210

Photron

Figh-Speed Cameras

for slow motion video

Photron

9520 Padgett Street, Suite 110
San Diego, CA 92126
www.photron.com
image@photron.com

Photron has fifty years’ experience in manufacturing a high-
speed video cameras for slow motion analysis of events
occurring to fast to understand. Systems include highly light
sensitive mega pixel to 21,000 frames per second (fps) cameras,
high-G imagers for hostile environments, miniature remote
head cameras to high definition high-speed cameras.

213
P@INTWVIE

Pointwise, Inc. is solving the top problems facing engineering
analysts today: mesh generation for computational fluid
dynamics. Manufacturing firms and research organizations use
Pointwise’s mesh generation software to seamlessly bridge the
gap between CAD and computational fluid dynamics analysis.
Find more information at pointwise.com.

Pointwise, Inc.

213 S. Jennings Avenue
Fort Worth, TX 76104
www.pointwise.com
sales@pointwise.com

Quantel, USA 215

601 Haggerty Lane -5
Bozeman, MT 59715

|
www.quantel-laser.com q f)

sales@quantelusa.com oy e

Quantel is a recognized expert in the manufacturing of
solid-state laser systems for scientific, military and industrial
applications. We provide technologically advanced laser
systems to help you to achieve your specific goals: pulsed
solid-state lasers, tunable dye lasers, high power laser diodes.
Quantel also provides manufacturers and optical users
worldwide with industry leading laser damage testing.

Sabalcore Computing Inc. 517

3153 Skyway Circle
Suite IOZ

Melbourne, FL 32934
www.sabalcore.com
busdev@sabalcore.com

High Performance Computing in the Cloud - Rent CPUs by
the hour - Sabalcore provides easy to use high performance
computing (HPC) services in the Cloud. Formed in 2000 as
the tirst company to provide on-demand high performance
computing services, Sabalcore brings 15 years of experience to
help its customers achieve success.

SABALC$R

Becomes Discovery

413
SMARTUQ™

SmartUQ

1245 E. Washington Ave

Suite 210 I
Madison, WI 53703
www.smartug.com
jonathan.juhn@smartug.com

SmartUQ uses cutting-edge analytics to accelerate simulation,
saving time and costs for industries that make simulation-
based decisions. To learn more about our modern design

of experiments, fast meta-modeling, design optimization,
calibration, sensitivity analysis and uncertainty quantification
features, visit SmartUQ.com.
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Software Cradle

Tecplot, Inc 408

70 Birch Alley, Suite 240
Beavercreek, OH 45440
www.cradle-cfd.com
ando@cradle-cfd.com

CRADLE

Software Cradle is a leading provider of Computational Fluid
Dynamics (CFD) software including SC/Tetra (unstructured
mesh), scSSTREAM (Cartesian mesh), and HEAT Designer
(Cartesian mesh for electronics). Since inception in 1984,
Cradle has established itself as a major innovator for advancing
the role of simulation in engineering design.

SG — Space & Ground Engineering Solutions 521

6A Aigiidon Street —
Aiheng, Attica, Greece 11853 ==

WWW.sg-incorp.com
info@sg-incorp.com

SG Company provides integrated engineering solutions

for air/space-based earth monitoring systems and develops
special techniques for UAS (Unmanned Aerial Systems) earth
observation applications in various disciplines.

323
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Spirit Aerosystems

P.0. Box 780008
Wichita, KS 67278
www.spiritaero.com

Spirit AeroSystems, Inc. is one
of the largest non-OEM designers and manufacturers of
aerostructures for commercial, military and business/regional
jets in the world. Spirit offers a wide variety of test capabilities
including acoustic, vibration, material static/fatigue, and full
scale structures testing.

509
2 Springer

Springer
233 Spring Street
New York, NY 10013

www.springer.com
acasia.dalmau@springer.com

We are proud to be the publisher of choice for numerous
books, valued by researchers globally, and high-quality
journals. Come and browse our key titles! Get 20% off print
books and eBooks - and learn about MyCopy (a printed eBook
for $24.99). Meet our Senior Editor Silvia Schilgerius to discuss
your publishing proposal. Ensure maximum readership for
your work, too! Springer, your partner in publishing. Find all
offers online @ springer.com/aiaa.

3535 Factoria Blvd SE, Suite 550
Bellevue, WA 98006
425-653-1200 X236 (phone)
425-653-9200 (fax)
www.tecplot.com
info@tecplot.com

Vi

tecplot”

Tecplot delivers CFD post-processing software that allows
engineers and scientists to discover, analyze, and understand
information in complex data, and to effectively communicate
the results. For over 30 years, and with thousands of users
worldwide, Tecplot has become a trusted name in data
visualization.

316
\Tetra

Research

Tetra Research Corporation

420 Park Ave. West
Princeton, IL 61356
www.tetraresearch.com
rex@tetraresearch.com

Tetra Research specializes in Loci/CHEM development and
applications. Loci/CHEM is a unique CFD software tool

used by NASA and industry partners for stage separation,
solid motor ignition and other multi-disciplinary analyses.
We provide support, customized development and training
services to allow you to make the most productive use of Loci/
CHEM.

Tri Models Inc.

5191 Oceanus Drive
Huntington Beach, CA 92649
www.trimodels.com
cathaide@trimodels.com

412

MNCORPORATED

Tri Models is the Premier supplier of Wind Tunnel Models &
Ground Test hardware for the global aerospace community.
We play a vital role in the development of new systems for the
airframe companies. Whether you have a new program or are
refining an existing vehicle, Tri Models can help.

Triumph Aerospace Systems —Newport News 321

703 Middle Ground Boulevard
Newport News, VA 23606 ' gl ssercaede Sysme:

www.triumphgroup.com/companies -
/triumpn-aeros-ace-systems-newport-news
dbooth@triumphgroup.com

Triumph Aerospace Systems - Newport News is an industry
leader in the engineering and manufacture of complex
aerospace hardware and force measurement systems (balances)
for wind tunnel, ground test, and flight applications.
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United States Air Force Reserve 409

*

&
\. & AR FORCE
9o RESERVE

UCRI 203

51 Goodman Drive

|
ML 0663 .
Cincinnati, OH 45221 mucri
www.ucri.org B UNIVERSITY of CINCINNATI
co“nec'@ucri org m RESEARCH INSTITUTE

UCRI is an independent not-for-profit 501(c)(3) organization
which serves for the University of Cincinnati (UC). UCRI
makes it easy for the industry partners to connect with UC
on business ideas, research projects, resource needs and other
industry essentials.

University of Southern California 201
3650 McClintock Ave. . ]
OHE106 e USC Viterbi

I.os An eles, CA 90089 School of Engineering
http:/ 7 viterbi.usc.edu/GAPP

DEN@Viterbi.usc.edu

The USC Viterbi School of Engineering offers 40+ graduate
programs entirely online through the Distance Education
Network (DEN@Viterbi). Programs include the M.S. in
Astronautical Engineering which encompasses the dynamic
and cutting-edge field of advanced space technology, with a
unique focus on spacecraft engineering.

VIiGYAN, Inc. 212
ao ReseurslADZr;v:“

ton, = {
o EViGYAN
rwhite@vigyan.com

ViGYAN provides aerospace and engineering research and
development services to NASA, other Government agencies,

and corporations. We have expertise in wind tunnel testing and
systems, operating the VIGYAN Wind Tunnel in Hampton,
Virginia, now approved as an accredited ISO 17025 laboratory by
the American Association for Laboratory Accreditation (A2LA).
ViGYAN is ISO 9001 certified.
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General Information

AIAA Registration and Information Center Hours ~ Conference Proceedings

The ATAA Registration and Information Center will be located Proceedings for the forum will be available online. The cost
on the ballroom level of the Convention Center. is included in the registration fee where indicated. Online
Sunday, 4 January 1500-1900 hrs  Proceedings will be available on Monday, 5 January.

Monday, 5 January -Thursday, 8 January 0700-1730 hrs  Instructions to Access Proceedings:
1. To view proceedings, visit www.aiaa.org >ARC>Meeting Papers.

Friday, 9 January 0700-1300 hrs a. Log in with the link at the top right of the page.

b. Select the appropriate conference from the list.
Wi-Fi Internet Access On Site c. Search for individual papers with the Quick Search toolbar
ATAA is providing limited Wi-Fi service for attendees to use in the upper-right corner of the page:
while on site. To keep this service available and optimized for i. By paper number: Click the Paper Number link, select
all attendees, please do not download files larger than 2MB, the conference year, and enter the paper number.

create multiple sessions across multiple devices, or download
multiple files in one session. If you receive an error message
that an ATAA server is blocking your current IP address, please
inform the ATAA registration desk.

ii. Use the Search textbox to find papers by author, title, or
keyword. The Advanced Search link provides additional
search information and options.

2. All manuscript files submitted by four days prior to the
conference are currently in the proceedings. Files submitted
AIAA Livestream Channel after that date, both original and revised manuscripts, will
not be available until the final proceedings update, which

Visit www.livestream.com/aiaa to view selected keynotes, may take up to 15 business days after the last day of the

plenaries, and Forum 360 sessions. Share the link with

colleagues who couldn’t attend the conference so they can conference.
watch live or view later. ATAA SciTech 2015 Livestream 3. Direct any questions concerning access to proceedings and/
channel is sponsored by Airbus. or ARC to arcsupport@aiaa.org.

Manuscript Revisions
Sponsored by: @ AIRBUS 1. Manuscript revision is open for all presenting authors from
0900 hrs Eastern Time, Monday, 5 January through 2000
hrs Eastern Time, Wednesday, 21 January.

2. Revisions submitted for manuscripts already online will
not refresh until after the proceedings have been updated,
which may take up to 15 business days after the last day of
the conference.

Certificate of Attendance

Certificates of Attendance are available for attendees who
request documentation at the forum itself. Please request your
copy at the ATAA Registration and Information Center. AIAA
offers this service to better serve the needs of the professional
community. Claims of hours or applicability toward
professional education requirements are the responsibility of
the participant.
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General Information

Employment Opportunities

AJAA members can post and browse resumes, browse job
listings, and access other online employment resources by

visiting the AIAA Career Center at http://careercenter.aiaa.org.

Membership

AJAA is your vital lifelong link to the collective creativity and
brainpower of the aerospace profession and a champion for its
achievements — and nonmembers who pay the full conference
registration fee will receive their first year’s ATAA membership
at no additional cost! Students who are not yet members may
apply their registration fee toward their first year’s student
member dues. (Free membership is not included in discounted
group-rate registration.)

Young Professional Guide for Gaining
Management Support

Young professionals have the unique opportunity to meet and
learn from some of the most important people in the business
by attending conferences and participating in AIAA activities.
A detailed online guide, published by the AIAA Young
Professional Committee, is available to help you gain support
and financial backing from your company. The guide explains
the benefits of participation, offers reccommendations, and
provides an example letter for seeking management support
and funding, and shows you how to get the most out of your
participation. The online guide can be found on the ATAA
website at www.aiaa.org/YPGuide.

5

Badge Policy

AJAA forum badges are provided to those attendees who have
paid for a registration to the event (and must be worn at all
times to participate in all forum activities). Badges are not
provided for committee meetings. In order to obtain a badge,
one must register for the event.

Nondiscriminatory Practices

ATAA accepts registrations irrespective of race, creed, gender,
color, sexual orientation, physical handicap, and national or
ethnic origin.

Restrictions

Photography or the video or audio recording of sessions or
exhibits, as well as the unauthorized sale of AIAA-copyrighted
material, is prohibited.

International Traffic in Arms Regulations (ITAR)

AJAA speakers and attendees are reminded that some

topics discussed in the conference could be controlled

by the International Traffic in Arms Regulations (ITAR).

U.S. nationals (U.S. citizens and permanent residents) are
responsible for ensuring that technical data they present

in open sessions to non-U.S. nationals in attendance or in
conference proceedings are not export restricted by the ITAR.
U.S. nationals are likewise responsible for ensuring that they do
not discuss ITAR export-restricted information with non-U.S.
nationals in attendance.
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General Information

Speakers’ Briefings in Session Rooms

Authors who are presenting papers will meet with session chairs
and co-chairs in their session rooms for a short 30-minute
briefing on the day of their sessions to exchange bios and review
final details prior to the session. Please attend on the day of
your session(s). Laptops preloaded with the Speaker Briefing
preparation slides will be provided in each session room.
Speaker’s Briefing schedule is as follows:

Monday, 5 January-Friday, 9 January: 0730 hrs

Speakers’ Practice Room

Speakers who wish to practice their presentations may do so
in Osceola Reg rooms 3 and 4, and Sun Reg rooms 3 and 4. A
sign-up sheet will be posted on the door. In consideration of
others, please limit practice time to 30-minute increments.

Session Chair Reports

All session chairs are asked to complete a session chair report to
evaluate their session for future planning. ATAA has partnered
with Canvas Solutions to provide an electronic Session Chair
Report form. You can download the FREE mobile app in

your App Store, AppWorld, or Marketplace by searching for
“Canvas Solutions, Inc” The mobile app is free, so please be
sure to download it. Detailed instructions will be provided in
the session rooms. If you do not have a tablet or a smartphone,
simply use the report form as a guide and enter your session
chair report information at the session chair reporting computer
station located on site near the AIAA registration area. Report
data will be collected and used for future planning purposes,
including session topics and room allocations. Please submit
your session chair report electronically by Friday, 9 January.

GAL

Shaping the Future of Aerospace

™

A

Audiovisual

Each session room will be preset with the following: one

LCD projector, one screen, one microphone and sound
system (if necessitated by room size), and one laser pointer.
Laptop computers will also be provided. You may also use
your own computer. Any additional audiovisual equipment
requested onsite will be at cost to the presenter. Please note
that ATAA does not provide security in the session rooms and
recommends that items of value not be left unattended.

“No Paper, No Podium” and “No Podium, No
Paper” Policy

If a written paper is not submitted by the final manuscript
deadline, authors will not be permitted to present the paper at
the forum. Also, if the paper is not presented at the forum, it
will be withdrawn from the proceedings. It is the responsibility
of those authors whose papers or presentations are accepted to
ensure that a representative attends the conference to present
the paper. These policies are intended to improve the quality of
the program for attendees.

Journal Publication

ATAA has prior publication rights to any paper presented

at its conferences. Authors who are seeking the opportunity

for peer-reviewed publication are encouraged to submit

their papers for consideration by one of the Institute’s

archival journals: AIAA Journal; Journal of Aircraft; Journal

of Guidance, Control, and Dynamics; Journal of Propulsion

and Power; Journal of Spacecraft and Rockets; Journal of
Thermophysics and Heat Transfer; or Journal of Aerospace
Information Systems. You may now submit your paper online at
http://mc.manuscriptcentral.com/aiaa

AIAA is the world’s largest technical society dedicated to the global aerospace
profession. With more than 35,000 individual members worldwide, and 100

|\ corporate members, AIAA brings together industry, academia, and government to
advance engineering and science in aviation, space, and defense.

American Institute of Aeronautics and Astronautics
1801 Alexander Bell Drive, Suite 500

Reston, VA 20191-4344

703.264.7500 or 800.639.ATAA (2422)

Fax: 703.264.7657
custserv@aiaa.org

WWwWw.aiaa.org
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Committee Meetings and Events

Time

Title

Location

Saturday, 3 January 2015

0800-1700 hrs
0800-1700 hrs
0800-1700 hrs

Sunday, 4 January 2015

0800-1700 hrs
0800-1700 hrs
0800-1700 hrs
0900-1200 hrs
0900-1200 hrs
1200-1700 hrs
1430-1500 hrs
1500-1600 hrs
1500-1600 hrs
1500-1600 hrs
1400-1500 hrs
1500-1600 hrs
1500-1600 hrs
1500-1600 hrs
1600-1700 hrs
1600-1700 hrs
1700-1800 hrs
1700-1800 hrs
1730-2030 hrs
1800-1930 hrs
1800-2100 hrs
1800-2100 hrs
1800-1900 hrs
1800-2200 hrs
1830-2100 hrs
1900-2100 hrs
1900-2100 hrs
1900-2100 hrs
1900-2100 hrs
1900-2200 hrs
1900-2100 hrs
1900-2100 hrs
1900-2000 hrs
2000-2200 hrs

Aircraft and Rotorcraft System Identification

Third International Workshop on High Order CFD Methods

Best Practices in Wind Tunnel Testing

Aircraft and Rotorcraft System Identification

Third International Workshop on High Order CFD Methods

Best Practices in Wind Tunnel Testing

TAC Director/Deputy Director Training

TAC TC/PC Chair Training

TAC Workshop

APATC Liaisons Subcommittee

APATC Education Subcommittee

APATC Honors & Awards Subcommittee

APATC Membership & Nominations Subcommittee
GTTC Steering Subcommittee

GTTC New Member and Mentors Meeting

APATC Planning Subcommittee

APATC Publicity & Publications Subcommittee
GTTC Introduction/Overview

APATC Technical Activities Subcommittee

APATC Steering Committee

GTTC Program Subcommittee

Structures TC

Student Reception

Applied Aerodynamics TC

Atmospheric Flight Mechanics TC

GTTC Publications Subcommittee

GNC Graduate Student Paper Competition
GNCTC Undergraduate Conference Experience
FDTC Transition DG

TAC Aerospace Design & Structures Group Meeting
TAC Aircraft & Atmospheric Systems Group Meeting

TAC Engineering & Technology Management Group Meeting

TAC Program Committees Group Meeting
TAC Propulsion & Energy Group Meeting
TAC Space & Missiles Group Meeting
GTTC Conferences Subcommittee

TAC Information Systems Group Meeting

Daytona 1
Daytona 2

Miami 1

Daytona 1

Daytona 2

Miami 1

Tallahassee 3

Osceola Ballroom 1/2
Osceola Ballroom 3/4
Sanchez Boardroom
Sanchez Boardroom
St George 102
Emerald 5

St George 112

St George 112
Emerald 7
Hemingway Boardroom
St George 112
Sanchez Boardroom
Sanchez Boardroom
St George 112

St George 108
Orange Blossom Ballroom
St George 114

St George 104

St George 112
Tallahassee 2
Emerald 2

St George 106
Sanchez Boardroom
Hemingway Boardroom
St George 102
Emerald 4

Emerald 1

Emerald 3

St George 112
Emerald 5
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Committee Meetings and Events

Time

0800-1600 hrs
0900-1000 hrs
0900-1600 hrs
1000-1100 hrs
1000-1100 hrs
1000-1100 hrs
1100-1400 hrs
1100-1200 hrs
1200-1300 hrs
1230-1400 hrs
1230-1400 hrs
1300-1500 hrs
1400-1700 hrs
1400-1500 hrs
1500-1600 hrs
1500-1700 hrs
1500-1600 hrs
1600-1800 hrs
1600-1700 hrs
1630-1730 hrs
1630-1730 hrs
1700-1800 hrs
1700-1900 hrs
1730-1830 hrs
1730-1900 hrs
1800-1900 hrs
1800-1900 hrs
1830-2230 hrs
1830-2000 hrs
1830-1930 hrs
1830-2130 hrs
1900-2030 hrs
1900-2130 hrs
1900-2200 hrs
1900-2100 hrs
1900-2100 hrs
1900-2200 hrs
1900-2100 hrs
1900-2100 hrs
1900-2100 hrs
1930-2030 hrs
2030-2130 hrs

Title

Governance Workshop

ABPTCs Steering Committee

National Institute of Aerospace

ABPSITC Meeting

GTETC Meeting

HSABPTC Meeting

Academic Affairs Committee

PDLTC Steering Committee

ABPTCs Conference Subcommittee

Durand Lecture in Public Service / Public Policy Luncheon
FDTC Steering Committee

Education Series Editorial Advisory Board
Honors and Awards Committee

ABPTCs Honors and Awards Subcommittee
FDTC Free Shear and Mixing Layer Control DG
Progress Series Editorial Advisory Board
ABPTCs Education Subcommittee

Space Operations & Support TC

ABPTCs Communications Subcommittee

FDTC Flow Control Technology: Barriers/Challenges to Tech Transition DG

AMTTC New Member Orientation

ABPTCs Membership Subcommittee

ABPTCs Working Group

FDTC Turbulence Modeling Benchmarks WG
APATC Validation of Numerical Models DG
FDTC Future of Fluids SC

Rising Leaders in Aerospace Reception
Associate Fellows Reception/Dinner

AMTTC Award Subcommittee

GTTC Committee on Standards

Aerospace @ Illinois Alumni Reception

Penn State Alumni Reception

Propellants & Combustion TC

Terrestrial Energy Systems TC

FDTC Fundamentals of Flow Phenomena Subcommittee
FDTC CFD Methods Subcommittee

TAC Aerospace Sciences Group Meeting

SDTC Aeroelastic Prediction Workshop Meeting
FDTC Flow Control and Fluid Applications SC
ABPTCs Group Meeting

GTTC Awards Subcommittee

GTTC Education and Student Activities Subcommittees

Location

St George 108

St George 106

Suite 6095

St George 106

St George 102

St George 104

St George 102
Sanchez Boardroom
St George 106
Osceola Ballroom CD
Sanchez Boardroom
Hemingway Boardroom
St George 104

St George 106
Hemingway Boardroom
Sanchez Boardroom
St George 106
Hemingway Boardroom
St George 106

Suite 5095

Suite 6123

St George 106

Suite 6095

Sanibel 3

Osceola Ballroom 5
Sanchez Boardroom
Osceola Ballroom A
Osceola Foyer/Osceola Ballroom C
Suite 5095

Miami 2

St George 114

Marlin Dock
Emerald 8

St George 106
Emerald 6

St George 102

St George 108
Emerald 4

Emerald 5

Miami 1

Miami 2

Miami 2
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Committee Meetings and Events

Time

0700-1000 hrs
0800-1500 hrs
0800-1600 hrs
0800-1200 hrs
0800-1000 hrs
0800-1700 hrs
0800-0945 hrs
0800-0930 hrs
0800-1000 hrs
0900-1100 hrs
0900-1000 hrs
0930-1130 hrs
1000-1100 hrs
1000-1230 hrs
1000-1100 hrs
1000-1200 hrs
1000-1200 hrs
1000-1100 hrs
1100-1200 hrs
1115-1430 hrs
1200-1300 hrs
1200-1400 hrs
1400-1700 hrs
1400-1700 hrs
1500-1600 hrs
1500-1730 hrs
1500-1600 hrs
1500-1700 hrs
1600-1800 hrs
1600-1700 hrs
1600-1700 hrs
1600-1700 hrs
1600-1700 hrs
1600-1715 hrs
1700-1900 hrs
1700-1800 hrs
1700-1800 hrs
1700-1800 hrs
1730-2000 hrs
1730-1930 hrs
1730-1830 hrs

Title

GTTC Dual Reference Nozzle WG

GTTC WT Model Attitude and Deformation Measurement WG
GTTC Internal Balance WG

Public Policy Committee

2016 Associate Fellows Committee

Systems Engineering TC

RAC YV Meeting

Audit Committee Meeting

Books Subcommittee

ISC Award Brunch

SRTC Subcommittee

Finance Committee Meeting

SciTech 2016 Executive Steering Committee
RACI Meeting

RACIV Meeting

Solid Rockets TC

International Activities Committee

TAC PEG Operations Group

TAC PEG Technical Products Group

RACII Meeting

Compensation Committee

Education Activities Committee

Board of Directors Meeting

Aircraft Design TC

TPTC Best Paper Subcommittee

Aerospace Cybersecurity WG

TPTC Awards Subcommittee

Journal of Thermophysics and Heat Transfer Editorial Advisory Board
GTTC FoGT Experimental and Computational Aero Development
TPTC Publications Subcommittee

TPTC Conference Subcommittee

Book Authors Reception

GEPC Conference Subcommittee

Rising Leaders in Aerospace-Speed Geek

ATAA Ethics Committee

TPTC Nominations Subcommittee

TPTC Education Subcommittee

GEPC Leadership Team

SCSTC Publications Subcommittee

APATC Aerodynamic Design Optimization DG

Dryden Lecture in Research

Location

St George 112

St George 114
Gainesville 2

St George 108

St George 102

Palm Beach

Suite 6095

Hemingway Boardroom
Sanchez Boardroom

St George 106

St George 104

Orange Blossom Ballroom
Clearwater

Sanchez Boardroom
Suite 6095

St George 104

St George 112
Hemingway Boardroom
St George 102

Suite 6095

Sales Boardroom
Hemingway Boardroom
Orange Blossom Ballroom
St George 104

Suite 6095

St George 114

St George 102
Hemingway Boardroom
St George 102

Suite 6095

Suite 6123

St George 106

Sanchez Boardroom
Osceola Ballroom A
Gainesville 2

Suite 6123

Suite 5095

Sanchez Boardroom
Hemingway Boardroom
St George 112

Osceola Ballroom CD
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Committee Meetings and Events

Time

Title

Location

Tuesday, 6 January 2015 (continued)

1800-1900 hrs
1800-2200 hrs
1800-2130 hrs
1830-2100 hrs
1830-2130 hrs
1830-2130 hrs
1830-2130 hrs
1830-2130 hrs
1830-2130 hrs
1900-2200 hrs
1900-2100 hrs
1900-2100 hrs
1900-2200 hrs
1900-2200 hrs
1900-2200 hrs
1900-2200 hrs
1900-2200 hrs
1900-2200 hrs
1900-2200 hrs
1900-2200 hrs
1900-2200 hrs
1900-2100 hrs
1900-2200 hrs
1900-2100 hrs
1930-2200 hrs
1930-2200 hrs

TPTC Publicity Subcommittee

Sensor Systems and Information Fusion TC
Software TC

SciTech 2015 Executive Dinner (by invitation only)
Pressure Gain Combustion PC

Legal Aspects of Aeronautics and Astronautics
History TC

Survivability TC

ASME Wind Energy TC

Aerodynamics Technical Working Group

CFD Committee on Standards

Career and Professional Development Committee
Small Satellite TC

Unmanned Systems PC

Aerodynamic Measurement Technology TC
Materials TC

Fluid Dynamics TC

Plasmadynamics and Lasers TC

Meshing, Visualization and Computational Environments TC
Aeroacoustics TC

Thermophysics TC

CASE 2015 Planning Meeting

Aerospace Department Chair Association (ADCA) Meeting
Embry-Riddle Alumni Reception

Adaptive Structures TC

Structures TC

Suite 5095

Naples 1

St George 114

Old Hickory Steakhouse
Osceola Ballroom 1
Sanchez Boardroom
Sanibel 1

Miami 2

Miami 1

Emerald 2

Palm Beach

Suite 5095

Sanibel 3

St George 102
Sarasota 1/2

Osceola Ballroom 2
Osceola Ballroom 5/6
St George 108

Maimi 3

St George 106
Orange Blossom Ballroom
Naples 2

Sun Ballroom C
Captiva 1/2

Naples 3

Osceola Ballroom 3/4

Wednesday, 7 January 2015

0700-1330 hrs
0700-1200 hrs
0800-0930 hrs
0800-1200 hrs
0800-1000 hrs
0900-1200 hrs
0900-1200 hrs
0930-1230 hrs
0930-1130 hrs
1000-1100 hrs
1000-1300 hrs
1200-1700 hrs
1200-1500 hrs
1200-1500 hrs

Region & Section Activities Committee (RAC)
GTTC Dual Flow Reference Nozzle WG- Day 2
Standards Executive Council (SEC)

GTTC FoGT WG

Journals Subcommittee

Student Activities Committee

TAC Executive Board

DETC Subcommittees

Foundation Board of Trustees

SciTech 2016 Technical Program Committee
Journals Editors-in-Chief

Lockheed Meeting

EOAESPC Leadership Team

EOAESPC Leadership Team

St George 104
Gainesville 2

Suite 6095

St George 114
Hemingway Boardroom
St George 112

St. George 106

Sanchez Boardroom

St George 102
Clearwater

Hemingway Boardroom
Suite 6123

St George 102

St George 102
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Committee Meetings and Events

Time

1300-1500 hrs
1300-1500 hrs
1300-1600 hrs
1400-1800 hrs
1400-1700 hrs
1400-1600 hrs
1400-1500 hrs
1400-1700 hrs
1500-1700 hrs
1500-1700 hrs
1500-1700 hrs
1600-1730 hrs
1600-1800 hrs
1600-1800 hrs
1615-1745 hrs
1700-1815 hrs
1730-1800 hrs
1730-1930 hrs
1730-2000 hrs
1730-1830 hrs
1730-1800 hrs
1730-1830 hrs
1730-1830 hrs
1730-1830 hrs
1800-2000 hrs
1800-2100 hrs
1800-2000 hrs
1830-1930 hrs
1830-2200 hrs
1830-2130 hrs
1830-2030 hrs
1830-1930 hrs
1830-2000 hrs
1830-1930 hrs
1900-2100 hrs
1900-2030 hrs

1900-2030 hrs
1900-2030 hrs
1900-2100 hrs

Title

Aircraft Electric Propulsion Path Forward
Publications Planning and Review Subcommittee
Corporate Member Committee

Design Engineering TC

IDC

ATAA Journal Editorial Advisory Board
HyTASPPC Steering Meeting

TAC New Initiatives Subcommittee

LM Aeronautics Company Meeting

HyTASP PC

Publications Ethical Standards Subcommittee

Corporate Member/Exhibitor Reception (by invitation only)

Emerging Technologies Committee
Journal of Aircraft Editorial Advisory Board

Rising Leaders in Aerospace-Leadership Exchange

Reception Honoring 2015 Crichlow Prize Recipient (by invitation only)

TPTC New Member Meeting

APATC Low Boom DG

Green Engineering PC

AMTTC Nominations Subcommittee
GNCTC New Member Orientation
FDTC Large Eddy Simulation DG
FDTC Nonequilibrium Flows DG
FDTC Student Outreach SC

APATC Rotorcraft Simulations & Performance Predictions DG

V/STOL Aircraft Systems TC

UK Reception

FDTC Low Re Aerodynamics DG

Guidance, Navigation and Control TC

Society and Aerospace Technology TC

AMTTC Update Presentation/Student Event
APATC Missile & Projectile Aeroprediction DG
ISG Meeting and Greet

Sneak Peak Into The Skunk Works

Intelligent Light

University of Cincinnati College of Engineering and
Applied Science Reception

FDTC Solver Technology for Turbulent Flows DG
University of Michigan Reception
ASME Structures and Materials TC

Location

Sanchez Boardroom
Hemingway Boardroom
St George 114

Suite 6095

St George 112

St George 106
Gainesville 2

St George 104

Palm Beach
Gainesville 2
Sanchez Boardroom
Exhibit Hall
Clearwater

St George 106
Osceola Ballroom A
St George 108

Suite 6123

Miami 3

St George 114
Sanchez Boardroom
St George 102

St George 104

St George 112

Suite 5095

St George 106
Gainesville 2
Osceola Ballroom 6
Emerald 7

Sun Ballroom B
Destin 2

Osceola Ballroom 3/4
St George 112
Osceola Ballroom 1
Orange Blossom Ballroom
Captiva 1/2

Naples 1/2

St George 104
Sanibel 3
Daytona 2
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Committee Meetings and Events

Time

Title

Location

Wednesday, 7 January 2015 (Continved)

1900-2200 hrs
1900-2000 hrs
1900-2200 hrs
1900-2200 hrs
2000-2200 hrs

Spacecraft Structures TC

APATC Low Reynolds Number Aerodynamic Modeling & Test DG
Non-Deterministic Approaches TC

Structural Dynamics TC

Intelligent Systems TC

Tallahassee 1/2
St George 102
Sanibel 1/2

Sun Ballroom A

Osceola Ballroom 2

Thursday, 8 January 2015

0700-1200 hrs
0800-1700 hrs
0800-1200 hrs
0800-1200 hrs
0900-1600 hrs
1200-1330 hrs
1200-1400 hrs
1230-1330 hrs
1300-1500 hrs
1500-1700 hrs
1730-2000 hrs
1730-2030 hrs
1800-2100 hrs
1830-2130 hrs
1830-2030 hrs
1900-2200 hrs

GTTC Wind Tunnel Flow Quality WG

Lockheed Meeting

Publications Committee

GTTC Uncertainty Analysis WG

Technical Activities Committee

Rising Leaders in Aerospace Luncheon Panel

V/STOL Aircraft Systems TC/Transformational Flight PC Joint Meeting
FDTC SBLI Shock Boundry Layer Interaction DG

ATAA/Boeing Partnership Meeting

Journal of Guidance, Control and Dynamics Editorial Advisory Board
SCSTC High Strain Composites Subcommittee

Ground Testing TC

Modeling and Simulation TC

Transformational Flight PC

PDLTC Plasma Aerodynamics DG

Information and Command and Control Systems TC

St George 102
Hemingway Boardroom
St George 108

St George 112

St George 114

Osceola Ballroom A
Sanchez Boardroom
Daytona 1

St. George 102
Gainesville 2
Hemingway Boardroom
Osceola Ballroom A

St George 102
Gainesville 2

St George 104

St George 108
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Sessions at a Glance

Abbreviation Title Date Start Time End Time  Location
AA-1 Computational Aeroacoustics I 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Miami 2
AA-2 Jet Noise Measurements I 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Miami 2
AA-3 Computational Aeroacoustics II 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs ~ Miami 2
AA-4 Jet Noise Prediction I 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sun Ballroom C
AA-5 Jet Noise Measurements II 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs Miami 2
AA-6 General Acoustics 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sun Ballroom C
AA-7 Jet Noise Prediction II 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Miami 2
AA-8 Airframe Noise and Shielding 7-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Miami 2
ABPSI-1 Propulsion Integration and Controls 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Emerald 2
ABPSI-2 Inlets and Nozzles 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Emerald 2
Aircraft Design
ACD-1 Aircraft Design Optimization 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs ~ Naples 3
ACD-2 High Speed Aircraft Design 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Tallahassee 2
ACD-3 Aircraft Design Tools 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Naples 3
ACD-4 Conceptual Aircraft Design Working Group (CADWG21) 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Naples 3
Panel: How much fidelity in conceptual aircraft design?
ACD-5 Propulsion Integration for Aircraft Design 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs ~ Emerald 8
ACD-6 Aircraft Design Methodology 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 3
ACD-7 Transport Aircraft Design 9-Jan 0930 hrs 1300 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 3
ACD-8 Aircraft Design Case Studies 9-Jan 0930 hrs 1300 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 4
AFM-1 AFM Best Student Paper Competition I 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Captiva 1
AFM-2 Aircraft Flight Dynamics, Handling Qualities and 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Captiva 2
Performance I
AFM-3 AFM Best Student Paper Competition IT 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Captiva 1
AFM-4 Aircraft Flight Dynamics, Handling Qualities and 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Captiva 2
Performance II
AFM-5 Aerodynamic Prediction Methods 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Captiva 2
AFM-6 Atmospheric Entry, Hypersonic Flight and Aeroassist 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Captiva l
Technology
AFM-7 AFM Best Student Paper Competition ITI 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Captiva 1
AFM-8 Aircraft Flight Dynamics, Handling Qualities and 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Captiva 2
Performance III
AFM-9 Launch Vehicle, Missile, and Projectile Flight MechanicsI  7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Captiva 2
AFM-10 Air Launch to Orbit (Invited) 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sun Ballroom B
AFM-11 Flight Test and System Identification 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Captiva 1
AFM-12 MAY, UAV and Aeroservoelastic Vehicles 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Captiva 1
AFM-13 Seven Axioms of Good Engineering (Invited Session) 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1700 hrs  Captiva 2
AFM-15 Launch Vehicle, Missile, and Projectile Flight Mechanics II 9-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Captiva 2
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Sessions at a Glance

Abbreviation Title Date Start Time End Time  Location
Aerodynamic Measurement Technology

AMT-1 Pressure Sensitive Paint (PSP) and Novel Measurement 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Tallahassee 1
Techniques

AMT-2 Laser Diagnostics for Reacting Flows 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs ~ Tallahassee 1

AMT-3 Novel Diagnostics in Reacting Flows 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Tallahassee 1

AMT-4 Laser Based Aerodynamic Diagnostic Tools 7-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Tallahassee 1

AMT-5 Aerodynamic Diagnostics Tool for High Speed Flows 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Tallahassee 1

AMT-6/GT-7 Background-Oriented Schlieren: Recent Advancements 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sun Ballroom C
and Applications in Ground Test Facilities

AMT-7 Spectroscopy and Schlieren 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Tallahassee 1

AMT-8 Aerodynamic Diagnostics Tool for Supersonic and 9-Jan 0930 hrs 1300 hrs  Tallahassee 1
Hypersonic Flows

AMT-9 Aerodynamic Surface Measurements 9-Jan 0930 hrs 1300 hrs  Tallahassee 2

Applied Aerodynamics

APA-1 Aerodynamic Design: Analysis, Methodologies & 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Destin 1
Optimization Techniques I

APA-2 Icing or Roughness Effects on Vehicle Aerodynamics I 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Destin 2

APA-3 Special Session: Low Reynolds Number Flight at a 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Naples 1
Crossroads

APA-4 Special Session: CREATE-AV High Performance 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Naples 2
Computing Multiphysics Applications of Full-up Air
Vehicles I

APA-5 Aerodynamic Testing: Wind Tunnel & Flight Testing I 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Destin 1

APA-6 Aerodynamic-Structural Dynamics Interaction I 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Destin 2

APA-7 Unsteady Aerodynamics 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs ~ Naples 1

APA-8 Special Session: Aerodynamic Design Optimization of 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Naples 2
Benchmark Cases I

APA-9/NDA-1 Frontiers of Uncertainty Management for Complex 5-Jan 1500 hrs 1730 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 5
Aerospace Systems

APA-10 Icing or Roughness Effects on Vehicle Aerodynamics II 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Destin 2

APA-11 Other Topics in Applied Aerodynamics 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Destin 1

APA-12 High-Angle-of-Attack, High-lift and Vortical Flow 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sun Ballroom A
Aerodynamics

APA-13 Special Session: CREATE-AV High Performance 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Naples 2
Computing Multiphysics Applications of Full-up Air
Vehicles I1

APA-14 Special Session: Space Launch System (SLS) I 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Naples 1

APA-15 Aerodynamic Design: Analysis, Methodologies & 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Destin 1
Optimization Techniques II

APA-16 Aerodynamic-Structural Dynamics Interaction II 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Destin 2

APA-17 Airfoil/Wing/Configuration Aerodynamics I 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs ~ Naples 2

APA-18 Special Session: Space Launch System (SLS) IT 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Naples 1

APA-19/FD-19 Flow Control: Fluidic Oscillators 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sun Ballroom A

APA-20 Propeller/Rotorcraft/Wind Turbine Aerodynamics I 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Naples 2

APA-21 Airfoil/Wing/Configuration Aerodynamics IT 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Destin 2
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Sessions at a Glance

Abbreviation Title Date Start Time End Time  Location

APA-22 Flow Control Applications & Demonstrations 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Naples 1
(Active & Passive) I

APA-23 Special Session: CREATE-AV High Performance 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Destin 1
Computing Multiphysics Applications of Full-up Air
Vehicles I11

APA-24 Special Session: Low Boom Activities I 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Miami 3

APA-25 Aerodynamic Testing: Wind Tunnel & Flight Testing II 7-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Destin 1

APA-26 Applied CFD & Numerical Correlations with Experimental 7-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Destin 2
Datal

APA-27 Flow Control Applications & Demonstrations (Active & 7-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Naples 1
Passive) 11

APA-28 Special Session: Simulation of Rotor in Hover - Rotorcraft 7-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs ~ Naples 2
DGI

APA-29 Special Session: Low Boom Activities II 7-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs ~ Miami 3

APA-30 Aerodynamic Design: Analysis, Methodologies & 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Naples 1
Optimization Techniques ITI

APA-31 Propeller/Rotorcraft/Wind Turbine Aerodynamics IT 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Naples 2

APA-32 Applied CFD & Numerical Correlations with Experimental 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Destin 1
Data II

APA-33 High-Angle-of-Attack & High-lift Aerodynamics 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs ~ Sun Ballroom A

APA-34 Special Session: CREATE-AV High Performance 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Destin 2
Computing Multiphysics Applications of Full-up Air
Vehicles IV

APA-35 Hypersonic Aerodynamics 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Destin 1

APA-36 Flow Control Applications & Demonstrations (Active & 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs ~ Naples 1
Passive) 111

APA-37 Special Session: Simulation of Rotor in Hover - Rotorcraft 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Naples 2
DG II

APA-38 Special Session: Aerodynamic Design Optimization of 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Destin 2
Benchmark Cases II

APA-39 Weapons Aerodynamics: Missile/Projectile/Guided- 9-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Naples 1
Munitions, Carriage & Store Separation

APA-40 Applied CFD & Numerical Correlations with Experimental 9-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Destin 2
Data III

APA-41 Low speed, Low Reynolds Number & VSTOL/STOL 9-Jan 0930 hrs 1300 hrs ~ Naples 3
Aerodynamics

APA-42 Transonic & Supersonic Aerodynamics 9-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Naples 2

APA-43 Special Session: Aerodynamic Design Optimization of 9-Jan 0930 hrs 1300 hrs  Destin 1
Benchmark Cases IIT
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Abbreviation Title Date Start Time End Time  Location

AS-1 Aerodynamics of Adaptive Structures 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 6
AS-2 Shape Memory Alloy Applications 6-Jan 1030 hrs 1230 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 6
AS-3 Morphing Applications 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 6
AS-4 Compliant Structures 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 6
AS-5 Adaptive Actuation 7-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 6
AS-6 Space Applications 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 6
AS-7 Smart and Multifunctional Materials Applications 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 6

Computer Systems

CMS-1 High Performance and Embedded Computing 9-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 2
Technologies for Aerospace

Digital Avionics

o

A-1 Digital Avionics 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 3

Design Engineering

DE-1 Design Engineering 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sarasota 2

DE-2 Design Education/Design Process 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sarasota 2

DE-3 Wildlife Conservation UAV Challenge (wcUAVc) 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sun Ballroom D
I ——
EDU-1 Advancing Aerospace Education I 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1200 hrs  Emerald 6

FD-1 Bio-Inspired Flow 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Daytona 1

FD-2 CFD Methods I 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sanibel 1

FD-3 Discontinuous Galerkin Methods for Turbulent Flows 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Daytona 2

FD-4 Experimental and Numerical Investigations of Blunt 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sanibel 2

Leading Edge Separation for a 53 Degree Swept Diamond
Wing (STO AVT-183) I (Invited)

FD-5 Shock-Dominated Flows I 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sanibel 3

FD-7 Boundary Layer Transition: Roughness and 3D Flow 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs ~ Tallahassee 1
Effects

FD-8 CFD Methods II 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sanibel 1

FD-9 Experimental and Numerical Investigations of Blunt 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sanibel 2

Leading Edge Separation for a 53 Degree Swept Diamond
Wing (STO AVT-183) II (Invited)

FD-10 High-Order Methods I 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Daytona 1
FD-11 Jet Flows and Control 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs ~ Daytona 2
FD-12/PDL-1 Plasma Flow Control 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sun Ballroom A
FD-13 RANS/LES Applications 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sanibel 3
FD-14 CFD Methods III 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sanibel 1
FD-15 Discontinuous Galerkin Methods I 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sanibel 2
FD-16 Experiments in Energy Exchange in High Speed Flows 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Daytona 1
(Invited)
FD-17 Shock-Dominated Flows I1 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sanibel 3
FD-18 Stability and Transition Modeling 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Daytona 2
FD-20 Actuators and Active Flow Control 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Tallahassee 2
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Abbreviation

FD-21
FD-22
FD-23
FD-24
FD-25
FD-26
FD-28

FD-29
FD-30
FD-31
FD-32
FD-33

FD-34
FD-35
FD-36
FD-37
FD-38
FD-39
FD-40
FD-41
FD-42
FD-43

FD-44
FD-45/PDL-9
FD-46
FD-47
FD-48

FD-49
FD-50
FD-51/PDL-12
FD-52
FD-53
FD-54
FD-55
FD-56
FD-57

FD-58

Title

CFD Methods IV

Discontinuous Galerkin Methods IT

Flow Control (Fundamentals and Technology) I
High-Order Methods II

Hypersonic Boundary Layer Transition I

Jets, Plumes, & Reacting Flows

Current Challenges for Computational Fluid Dynamics,
Industry and Government Interests I (Invited)

Flow Control (Fundamentals and Technology) IT
Hypersonic Flows

Unsteady Flow I

CFD Methods V

Current Challenges for Computational Fluid Dynamics,
Industry and Government Interests II (Invited)

Flow Control (Fundamentals and Technology) III
Fundamental Vortex Flows and Channel Flows
Multiphase Flows

Turbulence Modeling I

Unsteady Flow II

Wing Aerodynamics I

Swept and 3D Shock Boundary Layer Interactions
Turbulence

Turbulence Modeling II

Turbulent Flow Solutions for NACA 0012 and Other Test
Cases from the Turbulence Model Resource Website:
Residual and Grid Convergence I (invited)

Unsteady Flow III

DBD Plasma Actuators

Hypersonic Boundary Layer Transition IT
Overset/Deforming/Moving Meshes

Turbulent Flow Solutions for NACA 0012 and Other Test
Cases from the Turbulence Model Resource Website:
Residual and Grid Convergence II (Invited)

Wing Aerodynamics IT

CFD Solution Adaptation & Optimization
Plasma Actuators and Flow Control
Separated Flows

Shear Layers

Shock Boundary Layer Interaction
Turbulence Modeling III

Turbulent Boundary Layers

New and Revolutionary Approaches in High Speed Flow
Turbulence Modeling

Transition Open Forum

Date

6-Jan
6-Jan
6-Jan
6-Jan
6-Jan
6-Jan
7-Jan

7-Jan
7-Jan
7-Jan
7-Jan
7-Jan

7-Jan
7-Jan
7-Jan
7-Jan
7-Jan
7-Jan
8-Jan
8-Jan
8-Jan
8-Jan

8-Jan
8-Jan
8-Jan
8-Jan
8-Jan

8-Jan
9-Jan
9-Jan
9-Jan
9-Jan
9-Jan
9-Jan
9-Jan
5-Jan

9-Jan

Start Time

1400 hrs
1400 hrs
1400 hrs
1400 hrs
1400 hrs
1400 hrs
0930 hrs

0930 hrs
0930 hrs
0930 hrs
1400 hrs
1400 hrs

1400 hrs
1400 hrs
1400 hrs
1400 hrs
1400 hrs
1400 hrs
0930 hrs
0930 hrs
0930 hrs
0930 hrs

0930 hrs
1400 hrs
1400 hrs
1400 hrs
1400 hrs

1400 hrs
0930 hrs
0930 hrs
0930 hrs
0930 hrs
0930 hrs
0930 hrs
0930 hrs
0930 hrs

0930 hrs

End Time

1730 hrs
1730 hrs
1730 hrs
1730 hrs
1730 hrs
1730 hrs
1230 hrs

1230 hrs
1230 hrs
1230 hrs
1730 hrs
1730 hrs

1700 hrs
1730 hrs
1730 hrs
1730 hrs
1730 hrs
1730 hrs
1230 hrs
1230 hrs
1230 hrs
1230 hrs

1230 hrs
1730 hrs
1730 hrs
1730 hrs
1730 hrs

1730 hrs
1300 hrs
1300 hrs
1230 hrs
1230 hrs
1300 hrs
1300 hrs
1230 hrs
1230 hrs

1300 hrs

Location

Sanibel 1
Sanibel 2
Sanibel 3
Daytona 1
Tallahassee 1
Daytona 2

Sun Ballroom A

Sanibel 3
Daytona 1

Sun Ballroom 6
Sanibel 2

Sun Ballroom A

Sanibel 3
Tallahassee 2
Daytona 2
Captiva 2

Sun Ballroom 6
Daytona 1
Daytona 1
Tallahassee 3
Sanibel 3
Sanibel 2

Sun Ballroom 6
Sun Ballroom A
Sanibel 3
Daytona 2
Sanibel 2

Daytona 1
Miami 2

Sun Ballroom A
Sanibel 2
Tallahassee 3
Daytona 2
Sanibel 3
Daytona 1

Sun Ballroom A

Sun Ballroom C
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Abbreviation Title Date Start Time End Time  Location

GEPC-1 N+3 Configuration Concepts and Enabling Technologies  5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sun Ballroom C
in NASA's Fixed Wing Project

GEPC-2 Status/Progress of Environmentally Responsible Aviation  5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sun Ballroom C
Project

GEPC-3 NASA Transformational Tools and Technologies (T3) 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sun Ballroom C
Project Recent Modeling Advances

GEPC-4/SAT-1 Green Engineering/Society and Aerospace Technology 7-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sun Ballroom C

GNC-1 Aerospace Robotics and Autonomous/Unmanned Systems 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1200 hrs  Sun Ballroom 3
I

GNC-2 Flight Experience of Cassini Spacecraft Attitude Control at 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Miami 1
Saturn

GNC-3 GNC Sensor Systems I 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sun Ballroom 4

GNC-4 Missile Guidance I 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sun Ballroom 6

GNC-5 Novel Navigation, Estimation, and Tracking Methods I 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sun Ballroom 5

GNC-6 Aerospace Robotics and Autonomous/Unmanned Systems 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sun Ballroom 3
II

GNC-7 Lander Technology Development at NASA I 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs ~ Miami 1

GNC-8 GNC Sensor Systems II 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sun Ballroom 4

GNC-9 Missile Guidance II 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1700 hrs  Sun Ballroom 6

GNC-10 Novel Navigation, Estimation, and Tracking Methods II 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sun Ballroom 5

GNC-11 Aerospace Robotics and Autonomous/Unmanned Systems 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sun Ballroom 3
111

GNC-12 Advances in GN&C of Multi-Agent Autonomous Systems  6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs ~ Miami 1

GNC-13 Guidance and Control of Autonomous/Unmanned Systems 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sun Ballroom 5

GNC-14 Adaptive Control of Flight Vehicles 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs ~ Sun Ballroom 4

GNC-15 Missile Guidance III 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sun Ballroom 6

GNC-16 Aerospace Robotics and Autonomous/Unmanned Systems 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1700 hrs  Sun Ballroom 3
v

GNC-17 Lander Technology Development at NASA 11 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs ~ Miami 1

GNC-18 Control and Diagnostics of Air Vehicles and UAVs 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sun Ballroom 4

GNC-19 Missile Autopilot and Integrated Control 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sun Ballroom 6

GNC-20 Spacecraft Guidance, Navigation, and Control I 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1700 hrs  Sun Ballroom 5

GNC-21 Advances in UAS Technologies I 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Miami 1

GNC-22 Trajectory Planning and Optimization I 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sun Ballroom 3

GNC-23 Optimization Based Methods for Estimation and Control  7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sun Ballroom 4
of Flight Vehicles

GNC-24 Spacecraft Guidance, Navigation, and Control IT 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs Sun Ballroom 5

GNC-25 Robust and Fault Tolerant Control 7-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Miami 1

GNC-26 Trajectory Planning and Optimization II 7-Jan 1400 hrs 1700 hrs  Sun Ballroom 3

GNC-27 Nonlinear Control of Aircraft/UAV 7-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sun Ballroom 4

GNC-28 Guidance, Navigation and Control Concepts in Air Traffic 7-Jan 1400 hrs ~ 1730 hrs ~ Sun Ballroom 2
Control Systems I

GNC-29 Spacecraft Guidance, Navigation, and Control ITI 7-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sun Ballroom 5

GNC-30 Advances in UAS Technologies IT 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Miamil
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GNC-31 Loss of Control Mitigation and Recovery 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sun Ballroom 3

GNC-32 Guidance, Navigation and Control Concepts in Air Traffic 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1030 hrs  Sun Ballroom 4
Control Systems II

GNC-33 Mini/Micro Air Vehicle GNC I 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sun Ballroom 4

GNC-34 Spacecraft Guidance, Navigation, and Control IV 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sun Ballroom 5

GNC-35 Novel Algorithms in Aircraft GNC 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sun Ballroom 3

GNC-36 Robust Control of Uncertain Flight Systems 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Miami 1

GNC-37 Mini/Micro Air Vehicle GNC II 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sun Ballroom 6

GNC-38 Space Exploration and Transportation GNC 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sun Ballroom 4

GNC-39 Spacecraft Guidance, Navigation, and Control V 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1700 hrs  Sun Ballroom 5

GNC-40 Intelligent Systems in GNC 9-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Miami 1

GNC-41 Design and Analysis of Aircraft Control Laws 9-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sun Ballroom 6

GNC-42 Control of Satellites, Spacecrafts and Missiles 9-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sun Ballroom 3

GNC-43 Multi-Vehicle Control 9-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sun Ballroom 4

GNC-44 Spacecraft Guidance, Navigation, and Control VI 9-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sun Ballroom 5

GT-1 New Capabilities in Ground Test Facilities I 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs ~ Miami 3

GT-2 The NASA CRM Model & High Reynolds Number 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Miami 3
Aerodynamics and Testing (Invited)

GT-3 ETW Test on Separated Wing Flow within the EU FP7 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sanibel 1
ESWIRP Project (Invited)

GT-4 Hypersonic Test Capabilities I (Invited) 7-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sanibel 1

GT-5 High Reynolds Number Aerodynamics and Testing 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sanibel 1
(Invited)

GT-6 Unique or Innovative Uses of Existing GTF and Support 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Miami 3
Systems

GT-8 Hypersonic Test Capabilities II (Invited) 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sanibel 1

GT-9 International Symposium on Strain-Gage Balances 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Miami 3
(Invited)

GT-10 New Capabilities in Ground Test Facilities II 9-Jan 0930 hrs 1300 hrs  Sanibel 1

GT-11 Advances in Test Techniques, Test Management, & EFD/ 9-Jan 0930 hrs 1300 hrs  Miami 3
CFD Integration

GTE-1 Gas Turbine Combustion I 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Emerald 1

GTE-2 Film Cooling 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Emerald 1

GTE-3 Engine Systems I 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Emerald 1

GTE-4 Engine Systems II 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Emerald 1

GTE-5 Gas Turbine Combustion II 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Emerald 1

GTE-6 Compressors 7-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Emerald 1

GTE-7 Gas Turbine Combustion ITI 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Emerald 1
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HIS-1 Topics in Aerospace History 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Tallahassee 2
HIS-2 The NACA Centennial: An Assessment 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1130 hrs  Tallahassee 2
HSABP-1 High Speed Inlets 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Emerald 8
HSABP-2 Premixed High Speed Combustion (Invited) 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Emerald 8
HSABP-3 Pressure Gain Combustion - Rotating Detonation Engines 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Emerald 3
I
HSABP-4 Numerical Analysis of High Speed Air-Breathing 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs ~ Emerald 8
Propulsion
HSABP-5 Pressure Gain Combustion - Rotating Detonation Engines 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs ~ Emerald 3
II
HSABP-6 High Speed Air-Breathing Combustors I 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Emerald 8
HSABP-7 Pressure Gain Combustion - Rotating Detonation Engines 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Emerald 3
III
HSABP-8 High Speed Air-Breathing Combustors IT 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs ~ Emerald 8

HSABP-9/GTE-8 Pressure Gain Combustion - Pulse Detonation Engines 7-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Emerald 3
Information and Command & Control Systems

ICC-1 C2 and Beyond: A Look into the Future of Complex 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 2
Aerospace Command and Control Systems
Intelligent Systems
IS-1 Intelligent Systems Special Session-Student Paper 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 3
Competition
IS-2 Augmenting Adaptive Algorithms for Aircraft ControlI ~ 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 2
IS-3 Intelligent Collaborative Control of Multi-Agent Systems  5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 2
IS-4 Making Aerospace Operations Intelligent 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 1
IS-5 Invited Panel Discussion - Autonomy Research for Civil 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 3
Aviation: Toward a New Era of Flight
IS-6 Realizing the Potential for Genetic Fuzzy Systems 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 1
IS-7 Intelligent Interactions between Humans and Machines 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 3
IS-8 Model-Based Systems and Software Engineering for 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 2
Complex Aerospace Systems
IS-9 Invited Panel Discussion - Roadmap for Intelligent Systems 7-Jan 1400 hrs 1700 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 3
IS-10 Big Data & Analytics in Aerospace 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 3
IS-11 Augmenting Adaptive Algorithms for Aircraft Control II  8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 1
IS-12 Enhancing Safety using Systems Health Management 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 1
IS-13 Intelligent System Approach to Quadcopter Obstacle 9-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 1
Avoidance

International Student Conference

ISC-1 International Student Conference (Undergraduate 5-Jan 0900 hrs 1230 hrs  St. George 112
Category)

ISC-2 International Student Conference (Masters Category) 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  St. George 112

ISC-3 International Student Conference (Team Category) 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  St. George 114

1SC-4 International Student Conference (Community Outreach  5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  St. George 114
Category)
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. Materas__
MAT-1 Nanostructured Materials I 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sarasota 1
MAT-2 Advanced Materials and Processes 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sarasota 2
MAT-3 ICME Applications - Residual Stress Modeling and 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sarasota 1
Measurement
MAT-4 Multi-Scale Modeling of Materials 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sarasota 2
MAT-5 ICME Panel 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs ~ Sun Ballroom D
MAT-6 Nanostructured Materials IT 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1200 hrs  Sarasota 1
MAT-7 Fatigue & Fracture I 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sarasota 1
MAT-8 Constitutive Modeling & Metallics 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sarasota 1
MAT-9 Materials Testing & Characterization I 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sarasota 2
MAT-10 Materials & Design for Additive Manufacturing 7-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sarasota 1
MAT-11 Fatigue & Fracture II 7-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sarasota 2
MAT-12 Fatigue & Fracture III 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sarasota 1
MAT-13 Materials Testing & Characterization IT 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sarasota 2
Multidisciplinary Design Optimization
MDO-1 MDO: Aircraft Systems Design Applications 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sarasota 3
MDO-2 MDO: Fundamental Algorithms & Processes I 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 5
MDO-3 MDO: Wing Design Applications 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sarasota 3
MDO-4 MDO: Supersonic Applications 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sarasota 3
MDO-5 MDO: Fundamental Algorithms & Processes II 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sarasota 3
MDO-6 MDO: AeroStructure Design I 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sarasota 3
MDO-7 MDO: Decision Making/Value Driven Design 7-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sarasota 3
MDO-8 MDO: AeroStructure Design 11 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sarasota 3
MDO-9 MDO: General Applications 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sarasota 3
MST-1 Air Traffic Management I 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sun Ballroom 1
MST-2 Hardware In the Loop Simulation 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sun Ballroom 2
MST-4 Modeling of Space Systems and Dynamics 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sun Ballroom 2
MST-5 Air Traffic Management IT 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sun Ballroom 1
MST-6 Human Factors, Perception, and Cueing 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sun Ballroom 2
MST-7 Model Design and Development 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sun Ballroom 1
MST-8 Multi-Domain Modeling and Simulation 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sun Ballroom 2
MST-9 Modeling of Vehicle Dynamics I 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sun Ballroom 1
MST-10 Motion Systems, Visual Systems, Image Generation 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sun Ballroom 2
MST-11 MST Panel: Flight Simulation Training Device 7-Jan 1400 hrs 1700 hrs  Sun Ballroom 1
Qualification Testing
MST-12 Modeling of Vehicle Dynamics II 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sun Ballroom 1
MST-13 Model and Simulation Verification and Validation 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sun Ballroom 2
MST-14 Unmanned Aerial Systems 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sun Ballroom 1
MST-15 Special Topics in Modeling and Simulation 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sun Ballroom 2
MST-16 Modeling of Vehicle Dynamics III 9-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sun Ballroom 1
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Meshing, Visualization, and Computational Environments

MVC-2 Grid Quality Metrics Related to Solution Accuracy 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Gainesville 2
Including Real-World Configurations

MVC-4 Meshing Techniques, Including Surface and Volume Grids, 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Naples 3
and Moving/Deforming Meshes

MVC-5 Visualization for Feature Detection, Integration 7-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs ~ Naples 3
Techniques and Frameworks, and Multi-Scale Models

MVC-6 Solution Adaptive Meshing, Error Estimation and 9-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sun Ballroom D

Uncertainty Quantification Techniques

Non-Deterministic Approaches

NDA-3 Uncertainty Quantification and Management I 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 5
NDA-4 Optimization under Uncertainty 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 5
NDA-5 Random Fatigue, Fracture and Life Prediction 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 5
NDA-6 Model Verification and Validation & Optimization under  7-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 5
Uncertainty
NDA-7 Uncertainty Quantification and Management II 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 5
NDA-8 Non-Deterministic Methods 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 5
PC-1 Plasma Assisted Combustion I: AFOSR MURI Reports 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Emerald 2
PC-2 Advanced Combustion Concepts I 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Emerald 3
PC-3 Spray and Droplet Combustion I 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Emerald 5
PC-4 Turbulent Combustion I 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Emerald 7
PC-5 Plasma Assisted Combustion II: AFOSR MURI Reports 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Emerald 2
PC-6 Combustion Chemistry 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Emerald 3
PC-7 Spray and Droplet Combustion IT 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Emerald 5
PC-8 Turbulent Combustion II 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Emerald 7
PC-9 Advanced Combustion Concepts II 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs ~ Emerald 5
PC-10 Turbulent Combustion III 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Emerald 7
PC-11 Heterogeneous Combustion and Propellants 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs ~ Emerald 5
PC-12 Turbulent Combustion IV 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs ~ Emerald 7
PC-13 Advanced Combustion Concepts III 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Emerald 5
PC-14 Combustion Diagnostics 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Emerald 7
PC-15 Turbulent Combustion Models, their Foundations and 7-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Emerald 2
Major Assumptions
PC-16 Laminar Flames 7-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Emerald 7
PC-17 Detonations, Explosions, and Supersonic Combustion I 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Emerald 3
PC-18 Rocket and Air-Breathing Combustion I 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Emerald 7
PC-19 Detonations, Explosions, and Supersonic Combustion II ~ 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Emerald 3
PC-20 Rocket and Air-Breathing Combustion IT 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Emerald 7
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Plasmadynamics and Lasers

PDL-2 Aero-Optics 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Emerald 2

PDL-3 Diagnostics and Experimental Techniques 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs ~ Emerald 2

PDL-5 Plasma & Laser Physics I 7-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Emerald 5

PDL-6 Astronautical Plasma Dynamics 7-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs ~ Emerald 8

PDL-7 Plasma & Laser Propulsion 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Emerald 5

PDL-8 Computational Methods 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Emerald 8

PDL-11 Plasma & Laser Physics IT 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs ~ Emerald 4

PDL-13 Plasma & Laser Technology 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs ~ Emerald 2

SATS-1 Small Satellites - Technologies I 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Miami 3

SATS-2 Small Satellites - Missions 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Captiva 2

SATS-3 Small Satellites - Fusion 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Naples 3

SATS-4 Small Satellites - Technologies IT 9-Jan 0930 hrs 1300 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 5

OPS-1 Space Operations 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs ~ Emerald 1

SCS-1 Spacecraft Booms and Trusses 5-Jan 1100 hrs 1230 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 4

SCS-2 Solar Sails and Tensioned Membranes 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 4

SCS-3 Packaging and Deployment of Spacecraft Structures 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 4

SCS-4 Composite Material for Spacecraft Structures 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 4

SCS-6 Analysis of Lightweight Spacecraft Structures 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 4

SCS-7 Spacecraft Antennas and Apertures 7-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 4

SCS-8 Inflatable Space Structures 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 4

SCS-9 Test and Qualification of Spacecraft Structures 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 4

SD-1 Computational Aeroelasticity 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Tampa 2

SD-2 Large-deformation Nonlinear Dynamics 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs ~ Tampa 3

SD-3 Vehicle/Component Dynamic Environment and Loads 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 6

SD-4 Flutter, LCO and Aeroelastic Tailoring 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs ~ Tampa 2

SD-5 Energy Harvesting, Health Monitoring and 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs ~ Tampa 3
Multifunctional Structures

SD-6 Supersonic/Hypersonic Systems I 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Tampa 2

SD-7 Cable/Beam Modeling I 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Tampa 3

SD-8 Special Session: Transformative Technologies for High- 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Tampa 2
Speed/High-Efficiency Next-Gen Rotorcraft I

SD-9 Cable/Beam Modeling IT 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Tampa 3

SD-10 Special Session: Adaptive Aeroelastic Wing Shaping 7-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sun Ballroom D
Control I

SD-11 Special Session: Transformative Technologies for High- 7-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs ~ Tampa2
Speed/High-Efficiency Next-Gen Rotorcraft II

SD-12 Flutter, LCO and Aeroelastic Instabilities 7-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs ~ Tampa 3

SD-13/GEPC-5 Special Session: Subsonic Ultra Green Aircraft Research 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sun Ballroom C

(SUGAR) Truss Braced Wing Aeroelasticity
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SD-14 Supersonic/Hypersonic Systems II 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Tampa 2

SD-15 Active and Passive Damping Systems 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Tampa 3

SD-16 Special Session: Adaptive Aeroelastic Wing Shaping 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sun Ballroom D
Control IT

SD-17 Gust and Turbulence Loads 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Tampal

SD-18 Active Aeroelastic Control 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Tampa2

SD-19 Test and Evaluation and System Identification 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Tampa 3

SD-20 Plate/Shell Modeling 9-Jan 0930 hrs 1300 hrs  Sarasota 3

SD-21 Computational Reduced Order Models 9-Jan 0930 hrs 1300 hrs ~ Tampa 2

SD-22 Advanced Measurement Techniques 9-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Tampa3

SE-1 Systems Engineering I 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs ~ Miami2

SE-2 Systems Engineering IT 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs ~ Miami 2

SEN-1 Information Fusion 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 1

SEN-2 Novel Sensor Systems 7-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 1

SOF-1 Software Challenges in Aerospace Workshop I 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs ~ Osceola Ballroom 2

SOE-2 Software Challenges in Aerospace Workshop II 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 2

SRE-1 Lunar Resource Utilization 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Daytona 2

SRE-2 ISRU for Mars and Beyond 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Daytona 2

. S

STR-1 Special Sessions in Honor of Prof. Harry H. Hilton I 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sun Ballroom D

STR-2 ICME for Structures 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Tampa 1

STR-3 Space Structures 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Tallahassee 3

STR-4 Special Session: Composite Laminate Optimization 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sun Ballroom D

STR-5 Aircraft Structural Design 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Tampal

STR-6 Failure Analysis and Prediction I 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Tallahassee 3

STR-7 Special Session: Challenges in the Design of Joined Wings I 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Tampa 1

STR-8 Special Sessions in Honor of Prof. Harry H. Hilton IT 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Tallahassee 3

STR-9 Special Session: Impact Damage in Composites 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sun Ballroom D

STR-10 Advanced Structures 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Tampal

STR-11 Failure Analysis and Prediction IT 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Tallahassee 3

STR-12 Special Session: Challenges in the Design of Joined Wings II 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Tampa 1

STR-13 Special Sessions in Honor of Prof. Harry H. Hilton III 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Tallahassee 3

STR-14 Design, Test and Analysis I 7-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs ~ Tampa 1

STR-15 Structural Stability 7-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Tallahassee 3

STR-17 Design, Test and Analysis II 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sarasota 1

STR-18 Special Session: USAF Benchmarking of Composite 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Tallahassee 3
Damage Prediction Methods

STR-19 Special Session: Structural Joints & Repair I 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sarasota 2
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STR-20 Special Session: Structural Joints & Repair II 9-Jan 0930 hrs 1300 hrs  Sarasota 2
STR-21 Finite Element Analysis 9-Jan 0930 hrs 1300 hrs  Sarasota 1

Air and Space Survivability 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs ~ Tampa 3

Terrestial Energy

TES-1 Thermal and Fluid Behavior in Power Systems 7-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Captiva 1
TES-2 Clean and Alternative Fuels 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Tallahassee 2
TES-3 Energy Efficiency and Waste Reduction 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Tallahassee 2
TES-4 Topics in Terrestrial Energy 9-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Tampa 1
TP-1 Aerothermodynamics I 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sun Ballroom B
TP-2 Cryogenics 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs ~ Miami 3
TP-3 Nonequilibrium Flows and Radiation I 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sun Ballroom B
TP-4 Heat Pipes/Heat Transfer I 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sun Ballroom B
TP-5 Nonequilibrium Flows and Radiation II 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sun Ballroom B
TP-6 Heat Transfer IT 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Captiva 1
TP-7 Ablation and Surface Catalysis 7-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sun Ballroom B
TP-8 DSMC and Non-Continuum Flows 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sun Ballroom B
TP-9 NASA Entry Systems Modeling Project 8-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Sun Ballroom B
TP-10 Aerothermodynamics II/Other Thermophysics Topics 9-Jan 0930 hrs 1300 hrs  Sun Ballroom 2
TP-11 University Space Systems Programs and Microgravity 9-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Sun Ballroom B
Flight Activities

Unmanned Systems

UMS-1 UAS Integration: Detect and Avoid Technologies 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 3
UMS-2 Unmanned Systems: Technologies and Applications I 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 1
UMS-3 UAS Sensor Technologies 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 2
UMS-4 UAS Airspace Integration: Policies and Guidelines 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 1
UMS-5 Unmanned Systems: Technologies and Applications II 7-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Osceola Ballroom 2

WE-1 Wind Energy Aerodynamics and Aeroacoustics I 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs ~ Emerald 4
WE-2 Wind Farm and Turbine Wake Interactions I 5-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Emerald 6
WE-3 Wind Energy Blade and Turbine Design 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs ~ Emerald 6
WE-4 Wind Energy Aerodynamics and Aeroacoustics IT 5-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Emerald 4
WE-5 Vertical Axis Wind Turbine (VAWT) Research 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Emerald 4
WE-6 Wind Farm and Turbine Wake Interactions IT 6-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Emerald 6
WE-7 Wind Energy Aerodynamics and Aeroacoustics III 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Emerald 6
WE-8 Wind Energy Materials, Mechanics, and Sensing 6-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Emerald 4
WE-9 Offshore Wind Energy Systems 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Emerald 4
WE-10 Wind Turbine Loads, Control, and Dynamics 7-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs Emerald 6
WE-11 Wind Turbine Aeroelasticity and Structural Dynamics 7-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs  Emerald 4
WE-12 Wind Energy Atmospheric Physics and Inflow 7-Jan 1400 hrs 1730 hrs ~ Emerald 6
WE-13 Wind Energy Innovative Concepts 8-Jan 0930 hrs 1230 hrs  Emerald 4
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